KARCHER

Spare parts list
(1.267-371.0) CWP 2307 GOOD *EU

Valid on 27.06.2019 www.kaercher.com EN



Table of contents

CWP 2307 GOOD *EU (1.267-371.0)
1010 Spare parts list CWP 2000 (5.958-489.0)
10 Covering
11 Front covering
12 Door standard
13 Door standard
14 Sliding door
20 Column left 1
21 Column left 1
22 Column left 1
23 Column left 1
30 Column right 2
31 Column right 2
32 Column right 2
33 Column right 2
34 Column right 2
40 Wheel wash unit
41 Wheel wash
37 Traction motor 0,18KW (6.611-560.0)
42 Wheel wash
15 Traction motor 0,18KW (6.611-560.0)
43 Individual parts
50 Valve distributor
60 Control panel
70 Control cabinet
71 Individual parts
72 Housing
73 Housing
80 Rope guide
81 Rope guide
82 Lifting cylinder
83 Lifting cylinder
84 Lifting cylinder
90 Gear
91 Gear
92 Gear
100 Chariot
101 Chariot left

Valid on 27.06.2019

Page 2 / 257



Table of contents

102 Chariot left
103 Chariot right
104 Chariot right
105 Side brushes module
106 Hydraulic
110 Roof dryer
111 Roof dryer
112 Roof dryer
113 Roof dryer
114 Suspension
120 Air-/Water distributor
121 Water distributor
32 Dirt trap (6.414-317.0)
122 Distributor air
123 Dosing pump
5 Dosing pump ECOLAB 6.0L Viton (6.470-229.0)
124 Conversion kit dosing pump Lang EPDM 6L (2.643-379.0)
10 Dosing pump 6.0L EPDM (6.470-021.0)
130 Air-/Water distributor
131 Water distributor
4 Dirt trap (6.414-317.0)
132 Maintenance entity
133 Valve block
134 Distributor
135 Dosing pump
11 Dosing pump ECOLAB 6.0L Viton (6.470-229.0)
140 Roof brush
141 Roof brush
142 Roof brush
143 Roof brush
144 Chariot
145 Chariot
150 Side brush
160 Compressor
161 Compressor
162 Compressor
170 Control panel
171 Control panel

Valid on 27.06.2019

Page 3/ 257

87

90

94

97
100
103
104
107
109
112
114
115
118
120
122
124
126
128
130
131
133
135
137
139
141
143
145
146
149
152
155
157
159
161
162
165
168
169



Table of contents

172 Control panel 171
180 Blast pipe 173
190 Blast pipe 175
200 Add-on kit subsoil washing 177

201 Pump 178

202 Distributor 180

203 Tube 182

204 Blast pipe 184
210 Add-on kit high-pressure oscillatory 186

211 Valve distributor 187

212 Individual parts 189

213 Bracket 191

11 Dirt blaster 055/06 (4.763-250.0) 194
11 Spare parts list dirt blaster (5.955-641.0) 195
10 Dirt blaster 196
Spare part set rotor 170 (2.881-025.0) 199
Spare part set dirt blaster 04-HD 1050 (2.883-471.0) 201
Spare part set dirt blaster 05 (2.883-472.0) 203
Spare part set dirt blaster 055/06 (2.883-473.0) 205
Spare part set dirt blaster 07/08-HDS 8 (2.883-474.0) 207
Spare part set dirt blaster 120 (2.884-051.0) 209
Spare part set dirt blaster 035 (2.884-052.0) 211
Spare part set dirt blaster 045 (2.884-113.0) 213
Spare part set dirt blaster 09 (2.884-316.0) 215
Spare parts set rotor 100 (2.885-196.0) 217

214 Distributor 219
220 Add-on kit all around high pressure 221

221 Individual parts 222

222 HD pipe 224
230 ABS CARLITE 226

231 Roof brush 227

232 Side brush 229

233 Side brush 231
240 Add-on kit CARLITE 233

241 Roof brush 234

242 Side brush 236

243 Side brush 238
250 Distributor 240

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 4 / 257



Table of contents

260 Add-on kit wash phase
270 Add-on kit splash guard
271 Add-on kit splash guard
272 Add-on kit splash guard 9
280 ABS safety switch
290 Add-on kit antifreezing
291 Add-on kit antifreezing
2 Solenoid valve 1" 24V-DC (6.685-734.0)
292 Add-on kit antifreezing

Valid on 27.06.2019

Page 5/ 257

242
244
245
247
249
251
252
254
256



CWP 2307 GOOD *EU (1.267-371.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
1010 5.958-489.0 Spare parts list CWP 2000 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 6 / 257



1010 Spare parts list CWP 2000 (5.958-489.0)

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
230
240
250
260
270
280
290

Description

Covering

Column left 1

Column right 2

Wheel wash unit

Valve distributor

Control panel

Control cabinet

Rope guide

Gear

Chariot

Roof dryer

Air-/Water distributor
Air-/Water distributor

Roof brush

Side brush

Compressor

Control panel

Blast pipe

Blast pipe

Add-on kit subsoil washing
Add-on kit high-pressure oscillatory
Add-on kit all around high pressure
ABS CARLITE

Add-on kit CARLITE
Distributor

Add-on kit wash phase
Add-on kit splash guard
ABS safety switch

Add-on kit antifreezing

Valid on 27.06.2019

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Unit

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Serial number from

>64288

Page 7 / 257

Serial number to Foot note text
<64287

FRONT

REAR

STANDARD COLORS
SPECIAL COLORS



10 Covering

POS
11
12
13
14

Description
Front covering
Door standard
Door standard
Sliding door

Valid on 27.06.2019

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Page 8 / 257

Unit

ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

VERSION 1
VERSION 2



11 Front covering

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 9/ 257



11 Front covering

POS

© 0 N O U1 A W N B

W W W W N NNNNDNDNDNRINNIRRRRERRPBRR R R
W N P O ©W 0 NO U B WNRHO O OWNOUMAWNR O

Article no.
5.389-442.0
6.376-436.0
4.050-476.0
4.500-192.0
5.029-682.0
5.044-292.0
5.044-293.0
4.500-191.0
5.017-316.0
6.376-503.0
6.415-778.0
6.415-777.0
6.387-442.0
6.387-862.0
7.777-999.0
6.387-875.0
6.387-078.0
6.395-068.0
6.390-002.0
4.421-617.0
6.385-782.0
6.395-044.0
6.386-666.0
7.312-057.0
5.127-025.0
6.388-496.0
4.617-000.0
6.415-755.0
6.395-045.0
6.388-410.0
7.373-019.0
6.388-664.0
6.385-548.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Adhesive label

Adhesiv tape yellow

Covering complete

Side cladding right

Tube frontal covering

Holder left

Holder right

Side cladding left

ANGLE

Label CAR WASH 2000

Union nut

Nozzle mouthpiece

Double nipple 3/8"x1/4"-CuZn
Angle A1-1/4"-RG5
Stockpiling discontinued
Double nipple 1/4"-CuZn
Reducing nipple 3/8"x1/4"-RG
Sleeve 3/8"-ST-V AEHN.DIN 2986
Angle bushing

Tube complete

Elbow connector 3/8"

Tube

Union nut

Washer 16 -A2 ISO 7089
Extension 3/8"

Angle bushing

Tube complete

Nozzle mouthpiece 90 Grad
Angle 3/8"

Hose stem

Hose clip A 10-16x9-W4 DIN3017
Hose DN10

Reducing nipple 1/2"x3/8"-RG

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
4.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
6.000
6.000
1.000
4.000

Page 10/ 257

Unit
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

WHEN ORDERING INDICATE COLOUR-CODE OR COLOUR

WHEN ORDERING INDICATE COLOUR-CODE OR COLOUR

WHEN ORDERING INDICATE COLOUR-CODE OR COLOUR

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



11 Front covering

POS
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Article no.
6.387-876.0

6.388-546.0
6.390-425.0
6.390-448.0
7.304-535.0
7.312-289.0
7.311-514.0
7.304-262.0
7.306-193.0
7.312-020.0
7.312-292.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

T-Piece 1/2"-Rotguss

Hose clip

Hose stem

Fabric hose DN16

Hexagonal head screw M8x25-A4-70 I1SO 40
Washer 8 -A2 I1SO 7093-1

Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 7040
Hexagonal head screw M8x60-A4-70 I1SO 40
Screw M6x16 -A2-70 (In6Rd)

Serrated lock washer A6,4-1.4310 DIN679
Washer 6 -A2 1SO 7093-1

Quantity
2.000

2.000
2.000
1.000
8.000
40.000
20.000
12.000
6.000
6.000
6.000

Page 11 /257

Unit
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



12 Door standard

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 12/ 257



12 Door standard

POS

A W N

Article no.
4.500-188.0
4.500-190.0
6.375-272.0
5.049-670.0

Item textl:

Item text2:

5.049-669.0

Item textl:

Item text2:

4.042-984.0
5.034-611.0
7.312-026.0
7.306-193.0
7.312-020.0
7.305-053.0
7.312-292.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Door
Covering
Lock
Covering 9ER

/1.267-091.0/-391.0/-491.0
/-691.0

Covering

/1.267-071.0/-371.0/-471.0
/-571.0

Holder

Lever

Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7089

Screw M6x16 -A2-70 (In6Rd)

Serrated lock washer A6,4-1.4310 DIN679
Countersunk screw M6x16-A2-70 (IN6RD)
Washer 6 -A2 1SO 7093-1

Quantity
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000

1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
3.000
1.000
6.000
2.000

Page 13 /257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text
WHEN ORDERING INDICATE COLOUR-CODE OR COLOUR
WHEN ORDERING INDICATE COLOUR-CODE OR COLOUR



13 Door standard

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 14 / 257



13 Door standard

POS

© 0 N O U B W N

=R e
N = O

13

14
15

Article no.
4.068-251.0
6.368-023.0
7.305-053.0
5.049-669.0
7.303-153.0
7.312-282.0
5.044-502.0
6.375-156.0
6.375-301.0
4.500-190.0
7.306-193.0
5.018-000.0

Item textl:

Item text2:

5.017-612.0

Item textl

Item text2:

6.304-152.0
7.312-292.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Door standard

Protecting cap 21,7

Countersunk screw M6x16-A2-70 (IN6RD)
Covering

Sheet metal screw ST4,8x25-C-A2 (In6Rd)
Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7093-1

Distance holder door

Key Doppelbart 5 mm

Sash fastener

Covering

Screw M6x16 -A2-70 (In6Rd)

Angle

/1.267-071.0/-371.0/-471.0
/-571.0

Angle

:/1.267-091.0/-391.0 /-491.0
/-691.0

Oval head screw M6x20
Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7093-1

Page 15/ 257

Quantity
1.000
2.000
6.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
2.000

2.000

2.000
2.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST



14 Sliding door

e
S

e

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 16 / 257




14 Sliding door

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Foot note text
1 4.500-188.0 Door 1.000 ST

2 5.017-582.0 Angle 1.000 ST

3 7.304-538.0 Hexagonal head screw M8x16-A4-70 I1SO 40 2.000 ST

4 7.311-422.0 Hexagon nut M 6-1.4305 I1SO 10511 3.000 ST

5 7.312-292.0 Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7093-1 6.000 ST

6 5.108-224.0 Pin 2.000 ST

7 7.304-521.0 Hexagonal head screw M 6x16-A4-70 I1SO 4 3.000 ST

8 6.368-291.0 Protecting cap SW10 3.000 ST

9 6.375-301.0 Sash fastener 2.000 ST

10 6.375-156.0 Key Doppelbart 5 mm 1.000 ST

11 5.044-502.0 Distance holder door 2.000 ST

12 7.303-153.0 Sheet metal screw ST4,8x25-C-A2 (In6Rd) 2.000 ST

13 7.312-282.0 Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7093-1 14.000 ST

14 5.017-581.0 Angle 2.000 ST

16 7.311-431.0 Hexagon nut M 5-1.4305 DIN 985 12.000 ST

17 7.305-049.0 Countersunk screw M5x16-A2-70 (IN6RD) 12.000 ST

18 6.371-039.0 Telescopic rail 2.000 ST

19 4.501-015.0 Hinge complete 2.000 ST

20 7.312-022.0 Serrated lock washer A8,4-1.4310 DIN679 6.000 ST

21 7.306-144.0 Cylinder head screw M 8x20-A2-70 ISO 47 6.000 ST

22 7.312-017.0 Washer 8-A2 ISO 7089 6.000 ST

23 6.373-784.0 Magnet holder 2.000 ST

24 5.672-243.0 Holder magnet 1.000 ST SIDE 2 (RIGHT)
25 7.305-536.0 Countersunk screw M5x25 -A2-70 ISO7046- 2.000 ST SIDE 2 (RIGHT)
29 7.306-193.0 Screw M6x16 -A2-70 (In6Rd) 2.000 ST

30 4.500-190.0 Covering 1.000 ST

31 7.305-053.0 Countersunk screw M6x16-A2-70 (IN6RD) 6.000 ST

32 5.049-670.0 Covering 9ER 1.000 ST

Item textl:/1.267-091.0/-391.0/-491.0
Item text2:/-691.0
32 5.049-669.0 Covering 1.000 ST
Item textl:/1.267-071.0/-371.0/-471.0
Item text2:/-571.0

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 17/ 257



14 Sliding door

POS
33
34
35
36

Article no.
7.312-289.0

6.368-023.0
6.373-774.0
5.515-106.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Washer 8 -A2 ISO 7093-1

Protecting cap 21,7
Adhesive foil
Roller

Quantity
2.000

2.000
1.000
1.000

Page 18 / 257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

SIDE 1 (LEFT)
SIDE 1 (LEFT)



20 Column left 1

POS Description Quantity Unit Serial number from Foot note text
21 Column left 1 1.000 ST VERSION 1
22 Column left 1 1.000 ST VERSION 2
23 Column left 1 1.000 ST >64715 VERSION 3

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 19/ 257



21 Column left 1

£ SN H
10
42 o N 63
& A o 62 5 )
48| A N
5w O ’jﬁ [ @ oS
85— \ ~ 71 59
36—© o8
L 60

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 20/ 257

46
35 _»
e

44

754
o 44

@44
.53




21 Column left 1

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark Foot note text
1 5.023-438.0 Slide rail 2.000 ST
2 6.600-207.0 Injection nozzle CWP/CWS 4000 1.000 ST
3 6.600-208.0 Grate 1.000 ST
4 4.054-149.0 Column left 1.000 ST WHEN ORDERING INDICATE COLOUR-
CODE OR COLOUR
5 4.031-017.0 Nozzle left 1.000 ST WHEN ORDERING INDICATE COLOUR-
CODE OR COLOUR
6 4.520-066.0 Traction pedestal left 9ER 1.000 ST WHEN ORDERING INDICATE COLOUR-
CODE OR COLOUR
Iltem textl: /1.267-091.0/-391.0/-491.0
Item text2:/-691.0
6 4.520-064.0 Traction pedestal left 1.000 ST WHEN ORDERING INDICATE COLOUR-
CODE OR COLOUR
Iltem textl:/1.267-071.0/-371.0/-471.0
Item text2:/-571.0
7 5.023-462.0 Slide rail 9 ER 1.000 ST

Item textl:/1.267-091.0/-391.0/-491.0
Item text2:/-691.0

7 5.023-440.0 Slide rail 1.000 ST
Item textl:/1.267-071.0/-371.0/-471.0
Item text2:/-571.0

8 5.023-461.0 Slide rail 9 ER 1.000 ST
Item textl:/1.267-091.0/-391.0/-491.0
Item text2:/-691.0

8 5.023-439.0 Slide rail 1.000 ST
Item textl:/1.267-071.0/-371.0/-471.0
Item text2:/-571.0

9 6.339-177.0 Rubber buffer 2.000 ST

10 5.034-615.0 Stop 2.000 ST

11 7.318-018.0 Parallel key 8x7x50-C45K DIN 6885 1.000 ST

15 5.044-397.0 Holder 2.000 ST

16 6.635-379.0 Transmitter light barrier 1.000 ST IFM ORANGE
16 2.882-622.0 Conversion kit light barrier CWP2000 1.000 ST Gavazzi GREY

17 6.635-380.0 Receiver light barrier 2.000 ST IFM ORANGE

Valid on 27.06.2019

Page 21 /257



21 Column left 1

POS
17

18

19
20
28
28
28
30
33
33
33
34
35

36
37

38
39
42
43

44
45
46

47
48
49
52

53
54

Article no.
2.882-622.0

6.635-442.0

5.019-021.0

6.600-232.0
6.600-219.0
6.600-190.0
5.115-897.0
6.611-926.0
6.611-836.0
6.611-910.0
7.312-017.0
7.312-022.0

7.311-514.0
7.304-516.0

7.312-289.0
6.310-134.0
4.107-039.0
7.304-247.0

7.312-054.0
7.312-026.0
7.304-535.0

6.304-152.0
6.648-183.0
5.500-020.0
7.304-069.0

7.311-030.0
7.304-529.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Conversion kit light barrier CWP2000
Proximity switch inductive M30 Offner

14

Angle
Holder
Impeller left

Impeller 60HZ/4KW

Impeller left
Washer

Motor 4kW 2P400/440V50/60Hz

Motor 4KW

Motor /4KW/60HZ
Washer 8-A2 1ISO 7089
Serrated lock washer A8,4-1.4310

DIN679

Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 7040
Hexagonal head screw M8x20-A4-70

ISO 40

Washer 8 -A2 ISO 7093-1

Cage nut M8

Stop complete column
Hexagonal head screw M12x35-A2-70

ISO 4

Washer 12-A2 |SO 7089
Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7089
Hexagonal head screw M8x25-A4-70

ISO 40

Oval head screw M6x20

Cable gland

Covering cap column
Hexagonal head screw M12x40-A2-70

ISO 4

Hexagon nut M12-A2-70 I1SO 7040

Quantity
1.000

2.000

2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
18.000
18.000

10.000
16.000

16.000
16.000
2.000
4.000

40.000
4.000
8.000

16.000
1.000
1.000
10.000

16.000

Hexagonal head screw M12x50 -A4-70 6.000

ISO 4

Unit
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

Page 22 / 257

Remark
Gavazzi

60HZ /
60HZ /
50HZ

50/60HZ /VERS.2 /
50HZ /VERS.1/
60HZ /VERS.1/

Foot note text
GREY

VERSION 2
VERSION 1

RATING PLATE "BROWN GROUP"
RATING PLATE "SIEMENS"
RATING PLATE "NERI"



21 Column left 1

POS
55

57
58

59
60
61
62
63

Article no.
6.641-629.0

6.641-845.0
7.312-020.0

7.312-292.0
7.306-193.0
5.044-585.0
6.648-402.0
6.648-449.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Twisting sleeve PG16

Twisting sleeve

Serrated lock washer A6,4-1.4310
DIN679

Washer 6 -A2 1SO 7093-1
Screw M6x16 -A2-70 (In6Rd)
Holder

Cable gland black M32x1,5
Locknut M32x1,5 CuZn

Quantity
2.000

1.000
12.000

12.000
12.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Unit Remark Foot note text
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Page 23 /257



22 Column left 1

34

35\%

—©
36

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 24 / 257



22 Column left 1

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark Foot note text
1 5.023-438.0 Slide rail 2.000 ST
2 6.600-207.0 Injection nozzle CWP/CWS 4000 1.000 ST
3 6.600-208.0 Grate 1.000 ST
4 4.054-149.0 Column left 1.000 ST WHEN ORDERING INDICATE COLOUR-
CODE OR COLOUR
5 4.031-017.0 Nozzle left 1.000 ST WHEN ORDERING INDICATE COLOUR-
CODE OR COLOUR
6 4.520-066.0 Traction pedestal left 9ER 1.000 ST WHEN ORDERING INDICATE COLOUR-
CODE OR COLOUR
Item textl:/1.267-091.0/-391.0/-491.0
Item text2:/-691.0
6 4.520-064.0 Traction pedestal left 1.000 ST WHEN ORDERING INDICATE COLOUR-

CODE OR COLOUR

Item textl:/1.267-071.0/-371.0/-471.0
Item text2:/-571.0

7 5.023-440.0 Slide rail 1.000 ST
Item textl:/1.267-071.0/-371.0/-471.0
Item text2:/-571.0

7 5.023-462.0 Slide rail 9 ER 1.000 ST
Item textl:/1.267-091.0/-391.0/-491.0
Item text2:/-691.0

8 5.023-461.0 Slide rail 9 ER 1.000 ST
Item textl:/1.267-091.0/-391.0/-491.0
Item text2:/-691.0

8 5.023-439.0 Slide rail 1.000 ST
Item textl:/1.267-071.0/-371.0/-471.0
Item text2:/-571.0

9 6.339-177.0 Rubber buffer 2.000 ST

10 5.034-615.0 Stop 2.000 ST

11 7.318-018.0 Parallel key 8x7x50-C45K DIN 6885 1.000 ST

12 7.312-063.0 Washer 24-A2 ISO 7090 6.000 ST

15 6.347-124.0 Sleeve 3.000 ST

16 6.635-379.0 Transmitter light barrier 1.000 ST IFM ORANGE
16 2.882-622.0 Conversion kit light barrier CWP2000 1.000 ST Gavazzi GREY

Valid on 27.06.2019

Page 25/ 257



22 Column left 1

POS
17

17
18

19
20
28
28
28
30
33
33
33
34
35

36
37

38
39
42
43

44
45
46

47
49
52

53
54

Article no.
6.635-380.0

2.882-622.0
6.635-442.0

5.019-021.0

6.600-232.0
6.600-219.0
6.600-190.0
5.115-897.0
6.611-836.0
6.611-926.0
6.611-910.0
7.312-017.0
7.312-022.0

7.311-514.0
7.304-516.0

7.312-289.0
6.310-134.0
4.107-039.0
7.304-247.0

7.312-054.0
7.312-026.0
7.304-535.0

6.304-152.0
5.500-020.0
7.304-069.0

7.311-030.0
7.304-529.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Receiver light barrier
Conversion kit light barrier CWP2000
Proximity switch inductive M30 Offner

14

Angle
Holder
Impeller left

Impeller 60HZ/4KW

Impeller left
Washer
Motor 4KW

Motor 4kW 2P400/440V50/60Hz
Motor /4KW/60HZ

Washer 8-A2 I1SO 7089

Serrated lock washer A8,4-1.4310

DIN679

Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 7040
Hexagonal head screw M8x20-A4-70

ISO 40

Washer 8 -A2 ISO 7093-1

Cage nut M8

Stop complete column
Hexagonal head screw M12x35-A2-70

ISO 4

Washer 12-A2 |SO 7089
Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7089
Hexagonal head screw M8x25-A4-70

ISO 40

Oval head screw M6x20
Covering cap column
Hexagonal head screw M12x40-A2-70

ISO 4

Hexagon nut M12-A2-70 I1SO 7040

Quantity
2.000

1.000
2.000

2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
18.000
18.000

2.000
16.000

8.000
16.000
2.000
4.000

40.000
4.000
8.000

16.000
1.000
10.000

16.000

Hexagonal head screw M12x50 -A4-70 6.000

ISO 4

Unit
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

Page 26 / 257

Remark
IFM

Gavazzi

60HZ /
60HZ /
50HZ

50HZ /VERS.1/
50/60HZ /VERS.2 /
60HZ /VERS.1/

Foot note text
ORANGE

GREY

VERSION 2
VERSION 1

RATING PLATE "SIEMENS"
RATING PLATE "BROWN GROUP"
RATING PLATE "NERI"



22 Column left 1

POS
55

57
58

59
60
61
62
63

Article no.
6.641-629.0

6.641-845.0
7.312-020.0

7.312-292.0
7.306-193.0
5.044-585.0
6.648-402.0
6.648-449.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Twisting sleeve PG16

Twisting sleeve

Serrated lock washer A6,4-1.4310
DIN679

Washer 6 -A2 1SO 7093-1
Screw M6x16 -A2-70 (In6Rd)
Holder

Cable gland black M32x1,5
Locknut M32x1,5 CuZn

Quantity
2.000

1.000
4.000

4.000
4.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Unit Remark Foot note text
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Page 27 / 257



23 Column left 1

<&

60 dv=118

14
\@@
© &ws

7712

EAN
20

42 | T
SR

35 9

—gy

—&
36

Valid on 27.06.2019

/mﬁ 9

/@\/@ﬂ\m

Page 28 / 257




23 Column left 1

POS

A W N

10
11
12
13
14
15

Article no.
5.023-438.0
6.600-207.0
6.600-208.0
4.054-149.0

4.031-017.0

4.520-066.0

Item textl:

Item text2:

4.520-064.0

Item textl:

Item text2:

5.023-462.0

Item textl:

Item text2:

5.023-440.0

Item textl:

Item text2:

5.023-461.0

Item textl:

Item text2:

5.023-439.0

Item textl:

Item text2:

6.339-177.0
5.034-615.0
7.318-018.0
5.002-985.0
5.003-007.0
6.393-547.0
5.044-397.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Slide rail

Injection nozzle CWP/CWS 4000
Grate

Column left

Nozzle left

Traction pedestal left 9ER

/1.267-091.0/-391.0/-491.0
/-691.0

Traction pedestal left

/1.267-071.0/-371.0 / -471.0
/-571.0

Slide rail 9 ER

/1.267-091.0/-391.0/-491.0
/-691.0

Slide rail

/1.267-071.0 /-371.0 / -471.0
/-571.0

Slide rail 9 ER

/1.267-091.0 /-391.0/-491.0
/-691.0

Slide rail

/1.267-071.0 /-371.0 / -471.0
/-571.0

Rubber buffer

Stop

Parallel key 8x7x50-C45K DIN 6885
Plate

Plate

Spring valve

Holder

Quantity
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

2.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
9.000
2.000

Unit Remark
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Page 29 /257

Foot note text

WHEN ORDERING INDICATE COLOUR-
CODE OR COLOUR

WHEN ORDERING INDICATE COLOUR-
CODE OR COLOUR

WHEN ORDERING INDICATE COLOUR-
CODE OR COLOUR

WHEN ORDERING INDICATE COLOUR-
CODE OR COLOUR



23 Column left 1

POS
16

17
18

19
20
21
22
23
28
28
28
30
33
33
33
34
35

36
37

38
39
42
43

44
45
46

47
48
49
52

Article no.
6.641-357.0

6.635-253.0
6.635-442.0

5.019-021.0
6.641-482.0
7.306-197.0
7.306-185.0
7.312-058.0
6.600-219.0
6.600-232.0
6.600-190.0
5.115-897.0
6.611-926.0
6.611-836.0
6.611-910.0
7.312-017.0
7.312-022.0

7.311-514.0
7.304-516.0

7.312-289.0
6.310-134.0
4.107-039.0
7.304-247.0

7.312-054.0
7.312-026.0
7.304-535.0

6.304-152.0
6.648-183.0
5.500-020.0
7.304-069.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Cable gland PG11
Receiver light barrier
Proximity switch inductive M30 Offner

14
Angle
Locknut PG11

Screw M6x35 -A2-70 (In6Rd)
Screw M5x 35-A2-70 (IN6RD)
Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7089
Impeller 60HZ/4KW

Impeller left
Impeller left
Washer

Motor 4kW 2P400/440V50/60Hz

Motor 4KW

Motor /4KW/60HZ
Washer 8-A2 ISO 7089
Serrated lock washer A8,4-1.4310

DIN679

Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 I1SO 7040
Hexagonal head screw M8x20-A4-70

ISO 40

Washer 8 -A2 ISO 7093-1

Cage nut M8

Stop complete column
Hexagonal head screw M12x35-A2-70

ISO 4

Washer 12-A2 |SO 7089
Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7089
Hexagonal head screw M8x25-A4-70

ISO 40

Oval head screw M6x20

Cable gland

Covering cap column

Quantity
3.000

3.000
2.000

2.000
3.000
6.000
3.000
3.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
18.000
18.000

10.000
16.000

16.000
16.000
2.000
4.000

40.000
4.000
8.000

16.000
1.000
1.000

Hexagonal head screw M12x40-A2-70 10.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

Page 30/ 257

Remark

60HZ /
60HZ /
50HZ

50/60HZ /VERS.2 /
50HZ /VERS.1/
60HZ /VERS.1/

Foot note text

VERSION 1
VERSION 2

RATING PLATE "BROWN GROUP"
RATING PLATE "SIEMENS"
RATING PLATE "NERI"



23 Column left 1

POS

53
54

55
57
58

59
60
61
62
63

Article no.

7.311-030.0
7.304-529.0

6.641-629.0
6.641-845.0
7.312-020.0

7.312-292.0
7.306-193.0
5.044-585.0
6.648-402.0
6.648-449.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
ISO 4

Hexagon nut M12-A2-70 I1SO 7040

Hexagonal head screw M12x50 -A4-70
ISO 4

Twisting sleeve PG16
Twisting sleeve

Serrated lock washer A6,4-1.4310
DIN679

Washer 6 -A2 1SO 7093-1
Screw M6x16 -A2-70 (In6Rd)
Holder

Cable gland black M32x1,5
Locknut M32x1,5 CuZn

Quantity

16.000
6.000

2.000
1.000
12.000

18.000
12.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Unit Remark Foot note text

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Page 31 /257



30 Column right 2

POS Description Quantity Unit Serial number from Foot note text
31 Column right 2 1.000 ST VERSION 1

32 Column right 2 1.000 ST VERSION 2

33 Column right 2 1.000 ST >64715 VERSION 3

34 Column right 2 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 32 /257



31 Column right 2

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 33 /257



31 Column right 2

POS

O 0 0 N N N ot A B P P

A D DWW W W WWWRRPER R P2 B
© 0 N B W N NPFPF FEF O NONDNPRKL OO

50
53
56
57

Article no.
6.611-926.0
6.611-910.0
6.611-836.0
5.115-897.0
6.600-197.0
7.651-018.0
6.600-233.0
6.600-219.0
6.600-191.0
6.635-379.0
2.882-622.0
5.044-397.0
6.635-380.0
2.882-622.0
7.312-063.0
6.600-092.0
5.034-612.0
5.031-865.0
5.023-438.0
5.023-462.0
5.023-440.0
5.023-461.0
5.023-439.0
6.339-177.0
5.034-615.0
7.311-022.0
7.312-292.0
7.312-020.0

7.306-193.0

7.318-018.0
7.304-247.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Motor 4kW 2P400/440V50/60Hz
Motor /4KW/60HZ

Motor 4KW
Washer

Traffic light cover right
Lamp P21W-BA15s-24V-HD EN60809

Impeller right

Impeller 60HZ/4KW

Impeller right

Transmitter light barrier
Conversion kit light barrier CWP2000

Holder

Receiver light barrier

Conversion kit light barrier CWP2000
Washer 24-A2 1SO 7090

Traffic light right CWP

Holder
Moulded part
Slide rail
Slide rail 9 ER
Slide rail
Slide rail 9 ER
Slide rail
Rubber buffer
Stop

Hexagon nut M 6-A2-70 ISO 7040
Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7093-1
Serrated lock washer A6,4-1.4310

DIN679

Screw M6x16 -A2-70 (In6Rd)

Holder

Parallel key 8x7x50-C45K DIN 6885
Hexagonal head screw M12x35-A2-70

ISO 4

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
3.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
6.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
12.000
10.000

10.000
1.000
1.000
4.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

Page 34 / 257

Remark

50/60HZ /VERS.2 /
60HZ /VERS.1/
50HZ /VERS.1/

60HZ /
60HZ /
50HZ
IFM
Gavazzi

IFM
Gavazzi

Foot note text

RATING PLATE "BROWN GROUP"
RATING PLATE "NERI"

RATING PLATE "SIEMENS"

VERSION 2
VERSION 1

ORANGE
GREY

ORANGE
GREY



31 Column right 2

POS
58
59
60

61

63
64
66
68
69
70

Article no.
7.312-054.0
7.312-026.0
7.312-022.0

7.304-535.0

7.312-017.0
7.311-514.0
4.107-039.0
7.312-289.0
6.310-134.0
7.304-516.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Washer 12-A2 |SO 7089
Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7089

Serrated lock washer A8,4-1.4310
DIN679

Hexagonal head screw M8x25-A4-70
ISO 40

Washer 8-A2 I1SO 7089

Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 7040
Stop complete column

Washer 8 -A2 ISO 7093-1

Cage nut M8

Hexagonal head screw M8x20-A4-70
ISO 40

Quantity
40.000
4.000
18.000

24.000

18.000
10.000
2.000

16.000
16.000
16.000

Unit Remark Foot note text
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Page 35/ 257



32 Column right 2

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 36 / 257



32 Column right 2

POS

O 0 0 N N N ot A B P P

A DA DWW W WWWWRRFHKMHBRE B BB
© 0 N H W NN P P ONO WN PP OO

50
53
56

Article no.
6.611-926.0
6.611-910.0
6.611-836.0
5.115-897.0
6.600-197.0
7.651-018.0
6.600-233.0
6.600-191.0
6.600-219.0
6.635-379.0
2.882-622.0
6.347-124.0
6.635-380.0
2.882-622.0
7.312-063.0
6.600-092.0
7.312-063.0
5.034-612.0
5.031-865.0
5.023-438.0
5.023-462.0
5.023-440.0
5.023-439.0
5.023-461.0
6.339-177.0
5.034-615.0
7.311-022.0
7.312-292.0
7.312-020.0

7.306-193.0

7.318-018.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Motor 4kW 2P400/440V50/60Hz
Motor /4KW/60HZ

Motor 4KW

Washer

Traffic light cover right

Lamp P21W-BA15s-24V-HD EN60809
Impeller right

Impeller right

Impeller 60HZ/4KW

Transmitter light barrier

Conversion kit light barrier CWP2000
Sleeve

Receiver light barrier

Conversion kit light barrier CWP2000
Washer 24-A2 1SO 7090

Traffic light right CWP

Washer 24-A2 ISO 7090

Holder

Moulded part

Slide rail

Slide rail 9 ER

Slide rail

Slide rail

Slide rail 9 ER

Rubber buffer

Stop

Hexagon nut M 6-A2-70 ISO 7040
Washer 6 -A2 1SO 7093-1

Serrated lock washer A6,4-1.4310
DIN679

Screw M6x16 -A2-70 (In6Rd)
Holder
Parallel key 8x7x50-C45K DIN 6885

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
3.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
6.000
1.000
4.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
12.000
10.000

10.000
1.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

Page 37 / 257

Remark

50/60HZ /VERS.2 /
60HZ /VERS.1/
50HZ /VERS.1/

60HZ /
50HZ
60HZ /
IFM
Gavazzi

IFM
Gavazzi

Foot note text

RATING PLATE "BROWN GROUP"
RATING PLATE "NERI"

RATING PLATE "SIEMENS"

VERSION 2

VERSION 1
ORANGE
GREY

ORANGE
GREY



32 Column right 2

POS
57

58
59
60

61

63
64
66
69
70

Article no.
7.304-247.0

7.312-054.0
7.312-026.0
7.312-022.0

7.304-535.0

7.312-017.0
7.311-514.0
4.107-039.0
6.310-134.0
7.304-516.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Hexagonal head screw M12x35-A2-70
ISO 4

Washer 12-A2 I1ISO 7089
Washer 6 -A2 1ISO 7089

Serrated lock washer A8,4-1.4310
DIN679

Hexagonal head screw M8x25-A4-70
ISO 40

Washer 8-A2 I1SO 7089

Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 7040
Stop complete column

Cage nut M8

Hexagonal head screw M8x20-A4-70
ISO 40

Quantity
4.000

40.000
4.000
18.000

24.000

18.000
2.000
2.000
16.000
16.000

Unit Remark Foot note text
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Page 38 /257



33 Column right 2

20 7
59 iy 98
e P

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 39/ 257



33 Column right 2

POS

© 0 N N N O U DA R R R

W W W W N NNNNDNDNDNRINNIRRRRERRP B R
N H H O © 0 N O U D WN RO WOWO®NOO DM WN R

Article no.
6.611-836.0
6.611-926.0
6.611-910.0
5.115-897.0
6.600-197.0
7.651-018.0
6.600-191.0
6.600-233.0
6.600-219.0
6.635-252.0
6.347-124.0
7.312-063.0
6.600-092.0
6.641-301.0
6.641-355.0
5.034-612.0
5.031-865.0
5.002-985.0
5.003-007.0
6.393-547.0
6.641-357.0
6.641-482.0
7.306-197.0
7.306-185.0
7.312-058.0
6.370-221.0
6.370-223.0
6.370-219.0
6.370-222.0
5.023-438.0
5.023-462.0
5.023-440.0
5.023-461.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Motor 4KW

Motor 4kW 2P400/440V50/60Hz

Motor /4KW/60HZ
Washer
Traffic light cover right

Lamp P21W-BA15s-24V-HD EN60809

Impeller right

Impeller right

Impeller 60HZ/4KW
Transmitter light barrier
Sleeve

Washer 24-A2 1SO 7090
Traffic light right CWP
Reduction PG11/9
Cable gland PG9

Holder

Moulded part

Plate

Plate

Spring valve

Cable gland PG11
Locknut PG11

Screw M6x35 -A2-70 (In6Rd)
Screw M5x 35-A2-70 (IN6RD)
Washer 5 -A2 I1SO 7089
Plug insert

Bush insert

Plug housing

Housing base

Slide rail

Slide rail 9 ER

Slide rail

Slide rail 9 ER

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
3.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
3.000
2.000
6.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
9.000
3.000
3.000
6.000
3.000
3.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Page 40/ 257

Remark

50HZ /VERS.1/
50/60HZ /VERS.2 /
60HZ /VERS.1/

50HZ
60HZ /
60HZ /

Foot note text

RATING PLATE "SIEMENS"
RATING PLATE "BROWN GROUP"
RATING PLATE "NERI"

VERSION 2
VERSION 1



33 Column right 2

POS
32

33
34
47
48
49

50
56
57

58
59
60

61

63
64
66
69
70

Article no.
5.023-439.0

6.339-177.0
5.034-615.0
7.311-022.0
7.312-292.0
7.312-020.0

7.306-193.0
7.318-018.0
7.304-247.0

7.312-054.0
7.312-026.0
7.312-022.0

7.304-535.0

7.312-017.0
7.311-514.0
4.107-039.0
6.310-134.0
7.304-516.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Slide rail

Rubber buffer
Stop

Hexagon nut M 6-A2-70 ISO 7040
Washer 6 -A2 1ISO 7093-1
Serrated lock washer A6,4-1.4310

DIN679

Screw M6x16 -A2-70 (In6Rd)
Parallel key 8x7x50-C45K DIN 6885
Hexagonal head screw M12x35-A2-70

ISO 4

Washer 12-A2 I1ISO 7089
Washer 6 -A2 I1ISO 7089
Serrated lock washer A8,4-1.4310

DIN679

Hexagonal head screw M8x25-A4-70

ISO 40

Washer 8-A2 I1SO 7089
Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 I1SO 7040
Stop complete column

Cage nut M8

Hexagonal head screw M8x20-A4-70

ISO 40

Quantity
1.000

2.000
2.000
2.000
12.000
10.000

10.000
1.000
4.000

40.000
10.000
18.000

24.000

18.000
2.000
2.000
16.000
16.000

Unit Remark Foot note text

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Page 41 / 257



34 Column right 2

J

'"@—C?}:O

44

@12

& 12 | —
" 13

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 42 / 257



34 Column right 2

POS

© 0 N O & W N H

A D DDA D DD WW W W WNRRRFPERPRPPRPRPRPR P
OO U1 A W N P O O W NO UL OO O UL M W N H O

Article no.
5.500-020.0
6.600-207.0
6.600-208.0
4.031-018.0
4.405-083.0
4.405-082.0
7.305-621.0
7.312-066.0
7.311-524.0
7.304-069.0
7.312-054.0
7.311-030.0
7.304-535.0
7.312-022.0
7.304-529.0
4.054-150.0
7.387-101.0
5.443-040.0
7.312-068.0
6.387-405.0
6.395-069.0
6.388-410.0
6.385-107.0
7.387-167.0
6.395-068.0
6.304-152.0
6.641-845.0
6.641-629.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Covering cap column

Injection nozzle CWP/CWS 4000

Grate

Nozzle right

Distributor power supply air

Distributor power supply water 1"
Countersunk screw M10x30-A2-70 ISO 1064
Washer 10 -A2 ISO 7089

Hexagon nut M10-A2-70 ISO 7040
Hexagonal head screw M12x40-A2-70 ISO 4
Washer 12-A2 ISO 7089

Hexagon nut M12-A2-70 ISO 7040
Hexagonal head screw M8x25-A4-70 I1SO 40
Serrated lock washer A8,4-1.4310 DIN679
Hexagonal head screw M12x50 -A4-70 I1SO 4
Column right

Angle A1-3/4"-ZN-A EN 10242

Hose stem

Washer 27-A2 ISO 7089

Double nipple N8-3/4"-ZN-A EN 10242
Sleeve 3/4"

Hose stem

Angle A1-3/8"

Double nipple N8-3/8"-ZN-A EN 10242
Sleeve 3/8"-ST-V AEHN.DIN 2986

Oval head screw M6x20

Twisting sleeve

Twisting sleeve PG16

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
10.000
32.000
16.000
16.000
16.000
6.000
1.000
2.000
4.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
16.000
2.000
1.000

Page 43 / 257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

WHEN ORDERING INDICATE COLOUR-CODE OR COLOUR

WHEN ORDERING INDICATE COLOUR-CODE OR COLOUR



40 Wheel wash unit

POS Description

Quantity Unit Serial number from Serial number to
41 Wheel wash 1.000 ST <64474
42 Wheel wash 1.000 ST >64475
43 Individual parts 1.000 ST >64475

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 44 / 257



41 Wheel wash

Valid on 27.06.2019

Seite 1 und 2
Side 1 and 2
Bras 1 et 2

i

Ty

5

Page 45 / 257



41 Wheel wash

POS Article no.
1 5.019-029.0
2 7.305-052.0
3 7.312-026.0
4 7.311-067.0
5 7.306-502.0
6 6.432-104.0
7 7.311-071.0
8 7.312-054.0
9 7.311-226.0
10 6.504-006.0
11 6.362-126.0
12 6.386-615.0
13 6.390-075.0
14 6.641-601.0
15 6.641-368.0
16 4.060-407.0
17 7.304-528.0
18 7.311-066.0
19 7.312-014.0
20 7.312-022.0
21 7.311-068.0
22 7.312-017.0
23 6.339-094.0
24 6.432-048.0
25 5.001-463.0
26 7.305-033.0
27 6.339-113.0
28 7.777-999.0
29 4.030-116.0
31 7.304-516.0
32 7.304-806.0
33 5.762-206.0
33 5.762-195.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Angle

Countersunk screw M6x12 -A2-70 (In6Rd)
Washer 6 -A2 1ISO 7089

Hexagon nut M 6-A2-70 1SO 4032
Cylinder head screw M6x16 -A2-70 DIN 69
Cable carrier chain link

Hexagon nut M12-A2-70 1SO 4032
Washer 12-A2 ISO 7089

Hexagon nut M12 -A4-035 ISO 4035
Lifting cylinder

Joint ring 13x18x2

Elbow screw connector

Hose PE 8/6

Cable gland PG21

Locknut PG21-PA DIN 46320

Housing complete

Hexagonal head screw M10x20-A4-70 ISO 4
Hexagon nut M10-A2-70 I1SO 4032
Washer 10-A4 1SO 7089

Serrated lock washer A8,4-1.4310 DIN679
Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 4032

Washer 8-A2 I1SO 7089

Rubber buffer

Angle cleat set

Plate

Countersunk screw M4x6-A2-70 (IN6RD)
Rubber buffer

Stockpiling discontinued

Moulded part

Hexagonal head screw M8x20-A4-70 ISO 40
Hexagonal head screw M10x45-A4-70 1SO 4
Disc brush SW

Disc brush CWP-8000 GE

Quantity
1.000
10.000
4.000
2.000
6.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
8.000
2.000
6.000
16.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
4.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
7.000
4.000
1.000
2.000

Page 46 / 257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

BLACK
IN CASE OF ORDERING,INDICATE THE CODE-NO. OF THE



41 Wheel wash

POS

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Article no.

4.122-038.0
5.002-933.0
7.304-400.0
6.611-560.0
6.369-321.0
6.635-442.0
6.388-768.0
7.312-282.0
7.311-431.0
5.020-762.0
6.339-105.0
7.312-023.0
5.030-839.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Flange

Plate motor

Hexagonal head screw M 8x30-8.8-A2E ISO
Traction motor 0,18KW

Telescopic rail RAWA CWP 8000
Proximity switch inductive M30 Offner 14
Hose clip

Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7093-1

Hexagon nut M 5-1.4305 DIN 985

Strap

Rubber buffer

Serrated lock washer A10,5-1.4310 DIN 6
Moulded part

Quantity

1.000
1.000
4.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
12.000
12.000
2.000
2.000
3.000
1.000

Page 47 / 257

Unit Foot note text
COLOUR

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



37 Traction motor 0,18KW (6.611-560.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
9000 2.885-394.0 Spare parts set RAWA motor 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 48 / 257



42 Wheel wash

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 49/ 257



42 Wheel wash

POS Article no.
7.312-066.0
7.304-801.0
4.030-116.0
7.304-514.0
7.312-290.0
5.762-199.0
5.762-206.0
5.762-198.0
5.762-195.0
7.304-516.0
7.312-289.0
4.122-038.0
7.304-535.0
7.312-017.0
7.311-432.0
6.611-560.0
5.623-075.0

© 00 00 0 00 N O & W N

e il el il
u L1 A W N H O

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Washer 10 -A2 ISO 7089

Hexagonal head screw M10x25-A4-70 ISO 4
Moulded part

Hexagonal head screw M10x50-A2-70 ISO 4
Washer 10-A2 ISO 7093-1

Disc brush DBL

Disc brush SW

Disc brush RT

Disc brush CWP-8000 GE

Hexagonal head screw M8x20-A4-70 I1SO 40
Washer 8 -A2 ISO 7093-1

Flange

Hexagonal head screw M8x25-A4-70 I1SO 40
Washer 8-A2 ISO 7089

Hexagon nut M 8-1.4305 DIN 985

Traction motor 0,18KW

Traction motor RAWA

Quantity
8.000
8.000
1.000
3.000
3.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
4.000
8.000
4.000
1.000
1.000

Page 50/ 257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

DARK-BLUE
BLACK

RED
YELLOW

50HZ VERSION
60HZ VERSION



15 Traction motor 0,18KW (6.611-560.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
9000 2.885-394.0 Spare parts set RAWA motor 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 51/ 257



43 Individual parts

©
£ p
)
® </
(o]
e oy Y / -
~SINTA .
NG )
% e X
f @
= kq
| ‘

ATRE

Page 52 / 257

Valid on 27.06.2019



43 Individual parts

POS

© 0 N O U1 A W N B

e e = ]
DN W W NNR OO

15
16
17
25
27
28

29
30
32
33
33
34
35

Article no.
6.504-042.0
7.312-014.0
7.311-441.0
7.311-204.0
6.386-764.0
6.386-759.0
6.390-075.0
6.641-464.0
4.039-083.0
4.022-111.0

7.343-217.0
5.515-264.0
5.515-264.0
7.343-076.0
7.343-015.0
6.635-442.0

6.386-879.0
6.648-446.0
6.648-399.0
4.002-134.0
7.311-422.0
7.305-053.0

6.432-181.0
6.432-182.0
4.002-135.0
4.022-112.0
4.022-102.0
4.039-084.0
6.504-043.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Lifting cylinder
Washer 10-A4 ISO 7089

Hexagon nut M10-1.4305 DIN 985
Hexagon nut M10 -A4-035 I1SO 4035
Screw connector angle 1/4", DN6
Screw connector straight 1/4", DN6

Hose PE 8/6

Cable tie

Tub complete

C-Profile complete side 1
C-Profile complete

Shim ring 15x21x0,5-ST2K50 DIN 988

Roller PE 51.5
Roller PE 51.5

Lock washer 12 -A2 DIN 6799
Locking ring 15x1-FST-RF DIN 471
Proximity switch inductive M30 Offner

14

Bulkhead screw connection
Locknut M16x1,5 CuZn
Cable gland black M16x1,5
Plate complete

Hexagon nut M 6-1.4305 I1SO 10511
Countersunk screw M6x16-A2-70

(IN6RD)

Cable carrier chain
Angle cleat

Plate complete side 2
C-Profile complete side 2
C-Profile complete side 2
Tub complete side 2
Lifting cylinder

Quantity
2.000
9.000
4.000
2.000
3.000
1.000
1.000
10.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
16.000
8.000
8.000
8.000
8.000
1.000

4.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
4.000
4.000

22.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Page 53 /257

Remark

d=43mm
d= 30mm

Foot note text
SIDE 2 (RIGHT)

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

SIDE 1 (LEFT)
VERSION 2
VERSION 1

VERSION 2
VERSION 1
VERSION 2
VERSION 1

SIDE 1 (LEFT)

SIDE 2 (RIGHT)
VERSION 2
VERSION 1
SIDE 2 (RIGHT)
SIDE 1 (LEFT)



50 Valve distributor

OBEN

Valid on 27.06.2019

1 1
i iy
T o o m
i e B m
) [
E;m EQDJJ
C o T m
e d B &
1 1
a A
a
©COO 66 6 6 606 coo0o® 66 6 0
@@oe@@@@@@@ ocooo © ® © @

Page 54 / 257



50 Valve distributor

POS Article no.
1 6.682-180.0
2 6.682-479.0
3 6.633-262.0
4 6.633-282.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Circuit board LR4/24
Adapter 20 polig
Miniature relay
Relay base

Page 55/ 257

Quantity
5.000
1.000
2.000
2.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST



60 Control panel

S
S |

010, @J @ (| 7ss0n
7,8,9,10,11 —— 61 ]
7.8,9,10,11,12 @ u { sn @ 7,8,9,10,11
NU:”“ rm %L 1 %
5.6 " G@J @ L@ 7,8,9,10,11

8,9,10,11,13,14  8,9,10,11,14
@ PG 21 Verschraubung t_J_eren ©

RITTAL GEHARUSE PK 95¢¢

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 56 / 257



60 Control panel

Article no.
6.651-261.0
6.651-075.0
6.651-486.0
6.376-394.0
6.634-115.0
6.651-482.0
6.651-558.0
6.651-331.0
7.777-999.0
6.631-971.0
7.777-999.0
7.777-999.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Lamp socket element
Lamp bulb

Pushbutton emergency stop complete
Label emergency stop
Push button green

Fixed adapter

Label rack RMQ-Titan

Label XB

Stockpiling discontinued
Blind plug round black 22,5
Stockpiling discontinued
Stockpiling discontinued

Page 57 / 257

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
9.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
4.000
1.000
2.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



70 Control cabinet

POS Description Quantity Unit
71 Individual parts 1.000 ST
72 Housing 1.000 ST
73 Housing 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 58 / 257



71 Individual parts

Valid on 27.06.2019

19 B0X7Y -
=j I i / o

|-m -A3 -Al

26— 1

8 — “eoxe
29 75 =
__L_L\ 10
10,11 i*—_—aﬁﬁjzﬁ@*

rj; R, N‘AA,EEEE

18

191819

_| 30

8EX28

-KI/K2

-K37K4 -K57Kb

sty

20,21

><
~

B@X48

Page 59 /257

e} iE FIJ/ 45,6,7

23,24,25

Verschraubungen: g, pG ?

9% PG 9
x PG 11
x PG 13
PG 16
x PG 21
x PG 29

TV E VoW



71 Individual parts

POS

© 00 N O U A B W N B

W W W N NNNNDNDNDINRINNIRRRRERRPBR R R
N B O © 0 N O U B WN H O W OWWMNO UM WNR O

Article no.
6.682-533.0
6.682-417.0
6.682-419.0
6.682-614.0
6.682-392.0
6.643-684.0
6.643-690.0
6.643-647.0
6.633-369.0
6.682-400.0
6.631-826.0
6.631-835.0
6.631-829.0
6.631-824.0
6.631-825.0
6.631-828.0
6.644-016.0
6.644-013.0
6.632-278.0
6.632-241.0
6.633-262.0
6.633-282.0
6.632-279.0
6.631-885.0
6.631-898.0
6.631-900.0
6.626-014.0
6.682-478.0
6.682-473.0
6.633-586.0
6.682-418.0
6.600-241.0
6.643-837.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

PLC basic unit

Buffer battery TSX

Dummy module TSX37
Wattmeter triple CWP

Circuit board power meter triple CWP
Strip terminal 10-polig

Strip terminal six-pole

Strip terminal two-pole

Busbar 3-phase-current 4 x 45mm GV2
PLC digital card 32E/32A

Motor protecting switch 1,6-2,5A
Auxiliary switch INO + 1NC
Motor protecting switch

Motor protecting switch 0,63-1,0A
Motor protecting switch 1,0-1,6A
Motor protecting switch 4,0-6,3A
Safety cutout 1 pol./ 10A C

Safety cutout 1 pol./ 4A C

Main contactor 24VDC 1S

Main contactor 24V DC

Miniature relay

Relay base

Emergency stop combination element
Main switch 63 A

Front label 80X120

Insert label 80x10

Power supply DC 10A

Connection cable TSX

Connection cable TSX 10m
Connection block BK 25/3 - PKZ 0
Distributor TSX 37

Amplifier light barrier sixfold

Strip terminal 5-pole RM3.81

Quantity
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
3.000
3.000
1.000
4.000
8.000
5.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
4.000
5.000
6.000
6.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
3.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
7.000

Page 60/ 257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

VERSION 2
VERSION 1

OPTION



72 Housing

Stangenschloss

)|
e o000 e @ S
e} o O O
o o 0o O
@] o O O
e & o
e ® 0]
v © & N
D
= O OBEN f@
+
e o0
A ®c oco
e oeo0
2 @@
@ e @
@ 2@
5] o
(@
BPc2I
@FrGis
@G13.5
@ PGl
® PGY
o PG?

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 61/ 257



72 Housing

POS Article no.
1 6.601-351.0
2 6.601-353.0
3 6.601-354.0
4

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Control cabinet CWP2

Door worked CWP 2 ZU 6.601-351
Rod-latch

PLC display XBT

Page 62 / 257

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST



73 Housing

Stangenschioss

-DI

F
o 0 © © e ’_'7_7:‘7:‘7‘7—7_7'7‘7“_ '_" 7"7111111:’7::'_’___'_______________'_‘_‘_‘_'_‘___'____"7‘7‘7'7"7'7:11::’71:11?
o ocooc | |TTTTTTTToTTooTTToTTToTTTTTTTTTTTTe O
o] o O O 5
(o] O O O
o & ® {
e & IE _/_Oj
OBEN
- O 7@2 D
{ | -~
o o0 & H
A o coc
e oo Q
e e @@
e @@ @
@ e e ]
[0 0]
(@
Prczl
@®PGlE
&G13.5
@ PGl
® PGY
o PG/

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 63/ 257



73 Housing

POS Article no.
6.601-351.0
6.601-353.0
6.601-354.0
6.682-893.0
6.682-894.0
6.369-858.0

S U AW NP

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Control cabinet CWP2

Door worked CWP 2 ZU 6.601-351
Rod-latch

Operating unit SPS Anzeige
Mounting kit display
Programming software XBTL

Page 64 / 257

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



80 Rope guide

POS
81
82
83
84

Description
Rope guide
Lifting cylinder
Lifting cylinder
Lifting cylinder

Valid on 27.06.2019

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Page 65/ 257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

VERSION 1
VERSION 2
VERSION 3



81 Rope guide

5 %

S

-\N

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 66 / 257



81 Rope guide

POS

© 0 N O U B W N

N el
A W N R O

14

15

15

16

16

17

17

18

19

20
21

Article no.
7.304-529.0
7.312-054.0
4.042-964.0
7.311-030.0
5.515-147.0
7.343-059.0
7.401-018.0
4.520-079.0
4.042-977.0
7.311-026.0
7.304-069.0
4.042-954.0
4.043-095.0
6.431-174.0

Item textl:

6.431-176.0

Description

Hexagonal head screw M12x50 -A4-70 ISO 4
Washer 12-A2 ISO 7089

Holder

Hexagon nut M12-A2-70 I1SO 7040

Roller

Locking ring 37x1,5-FST-PHR DIN 472

Ball bearing 6301-2RS DIN 625

Roller complete large

Holder

Hexagon nut M12-1.4305 DIN 985
Hexagonal head screw M12x40-A2-70 ISO 4
Holder

Holder guide rope CWP2

Rope DB/ TR 9ER

//1.267-091 /-391 /-491 /-691.0

Rope TR 2620

Item textl: //1.267-071 /-371 /-471 /-571.0

6.431-183.0

Rope TR 5710 9ER

Item textl: //1.267-091 /-391 /-491 /-691.0

6.431-177.0

Rope TR 5450

Item textl: //1.267-071 /-371 /-471 /-571.0

6.431-181.0

Rope DB 6750 9ER

Item textl: //1.267-091 /-391 /-491 /-691.0

6.431-175.0

Rope DB 6500

Item textl: //1.267-071 /-371 /-471 /-571.0

6.431-180.0

Rope DB 3160 9ER

Item textl: //1.267-091 /-391 /-491 /-691.0

6.431-174.0

Rope DB/ TR 9ER

Item textl: //1.267-071 /-371 /-471 /-571.0

7.304-065.0
4.043-094.0
4.042-978.0
4.043-019.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Hexagonal head screw M12x80-A2-70 ISO 4
Holder guide rope CWP2

Holder complete

Holder complete

Page 67 / 257

Quantity
6.000
35.000
5.000
7.000
8.000
8.000
8.000
8.000
1.000
3.000
4.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST



82 Lifting cylinder

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 68 / 257



82 Lifting cylinder

POS

u b W N P

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Article no.
4.042-979.0
6.413-183.0
6.373-715.0
6.635-378.0
6.504-032.0

Item textl:

6.504-028.0

Item textl:

6.504-033.0

Item textl:

6.504-029.0

Item textl:

4.520-079.0
6.386-760.0
6.387-857.0
6.386-757.0
6.686-149.0
6.387-875.0
7.387-158.0
6.387-078.0
6.413-182.0
7.311-034.0
7.312-013.0
7.304-056.0
4.043-099.0
7.311-442.0
7.312-057.0
7.304-018.0
4.043-100.0
7.311-026.0
7.312-054.0
7.304-063.0
6.385-892.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Holder

Throttle 1/8"

Holder

Proximity switch

Lifting cylinder dryer 9ER

1.267-091 /-391 /-491 /-691.0

Lifting cylinder

1.267-071 /-371 /-471 /-571.0

CYLINDER

1.267-091 /-391 /-491 /-691.0

Lifting cylinder

1.267-071 /-371 /-471 /-571.0

Roller complete large

Screw connector

Double nipple 1/4"X1/8"-CuZn

T-Piece 1/4"

Solenoid valve

Double nipple 1/4"-CuZn

Reducing nipple N4-1/2"x1/4"-ZN-A EN1024
Reducing nipple 3/8"x1/4"-RG

Throttle

Hexagon nut M20-A2-70 I1SO 7040

Washer 20-A2 ISO 7089

Hexagonal head screw M20x140-A2-70 ISO
Holder complete

Hexagon nut M16-1.4305 DIN 985

Washer 16 -A2 ISO 7089

Hexagonal head screw M16x120-A2-70 ISO
Holder complete

Hexagon nut M12-1.4305 DIN 985

Washer 12-A2 |SO 7089

Hexagonal head screw M12x90-A2-70 ISO 4
Silencer G1/2"

Page 69/ 257

Quantity
2.000
2.000
3.000
3.000
1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

4.000
2.000
3.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
26.000
2.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



82 Lifting cylinder

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
28 6.385-891.0 Silencer G3/8" 1.000 ST
29 4.043-096.0 Holder guide rope CWP2 2.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 70/ 257



83 Lifting cylinder

Valid on 27.06.2019

23,26 -10

Page 71 /257

24,2511




83 Lifting cylinder

POS

© 0 N O U B W N

fury
o

=
o

11

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Article no.
4.042-979.0
7.311-026.0
7.312-054.0
4.520-079.0
7.304-063.0
4.043-096.0
6.386-764.0
6.635-378.0
6.373-715.0
6.504-032.0

Item textl:

6.504-028.0

Item textl:

6.504-033.0

Item textl:

6.504-029.0

Item textl:

6.385-892.0
7.316-006.0
7.312-013.0
4.043-099.0
5.317-111.0
6.385-891.0
5.110-963.0
7.307-402.0
7.312-057.0
4.043-100.0
5.317-110.0
6.365-483.0
6.365-484.0
6.365-487.0
6.365-488.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Holder

Hexagon nut M12-1.4305 DIN 985
Washer 12-A2 |SO 7089

Roller complete large

Hexagonal head screw M12x90-A2-70 ISO 4
Holder guide rope CWP2

Screw connector angle 1/4", DN6
Proximity switch

Holder

Lifting cylinder dryer 9ER

1.267-091 /-391 /-491 /-691.0

Lifting cylinder

1.267-071 /-371 /-471 /-571.0

CYLINDER

1.267-091 /-391 /-491 /-691.0

Lifting cylinder

1.267-071 /-371 /-471 /-571.0

Silencer G1/2"

Cotter 5x40-A4 1SO 1234
Washer 20-A2 ISO 7089
Holder complete

Bolt dryer

Silencer G3/8"

Sleeve

Threaded pin M6x10 -St-45H-A2E 1SO 4026
Washer 16 -A2 ISO 7089
Holder complete

Bolt roof brush

Set of gaskets

Set of gaskets

Set of gaskets

Set of gaskets

Quantity
2.000
2.000
26.000
4.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
3.000
3.000
1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000
4.000
5.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
4.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Page 72 / 257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Remark

Fa.Camozzi
Fa.Camozzi
Fa.Bonesi
Fa.Bonesi



84 Lifting cylinder

Valid on 27.06.2019

23110

Page 73/ 257




84 Lifting cylinder

POS

0o N O Ul A W N K

=
o

=
o

11

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Article no.
4.042-979.0
7.311-026.0
7.312-054.0
4.520-079.0
7.304-063.0
4.043-096.0
6.386-764.0
6.635-489.0
6.504-084.0

Item textl:

6.504-081.0

Item textl:

6.504-085.0

Item textl:

6.504-082.0

Item textl:

6.385-892.0
7.316-006.0
7.312-013.0
4.043-099.0
5.317-111.0
6.385-891.0
5.110-963.0
7.307-402.0
7.312-057.0
4.043-100.0
5.317-110.0
6.365-508.0
6.365-507.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Holder

Hexagon nut M12-1.4305 DIN 985

Washer 12-A2 |SO 7089

Roller complete large

Hexagonal head screw M12x90-A2-70 ISO 4
Holder guide rope CWP2

Screw connector angle 1/4", DN6

Proximity switch

Lifting cylinder dryer 9

1.267-091/-391/ -491/ -691.0

Lifting cylinder dryer 7

1.267-071/-371/-471/ -571.0

Lifting cylinder roof brush 9

1.267-091/-391/ -491/ -691.0

Lifting cylinder roof brush 7

1.267-071/-371/-471/ -571.0

Silencer G1/2"

Cotter 5x40-A4 1SO 1234
Washer 20-A2 ISO 7089
Holder complete

Bolt dryer

Silencer G3/8"

Sleeve

Threaded pin M6x10 -St-45H-A2E 1SO 4026
Washer 16 -A2 ISO 7089
Holder complete

Bolt roof brush

Set of gaskets cylinder
Set of gaskets cylinder

Quantity
2.000
2.000
26.000
4.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
3.000
1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000
4.000
5.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
4.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Page 74 / 257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Remark

Fa.Camozzi

Fa.Camozzi



90 Gear

POS Description Quantity Unit Foot note text
91 Gear 1.000 ST VERSION 1
92 Gear 1.000 ST VERSION 2

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 75/ 257



91 Gear

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 76 / 257



91 Gear

POS

N O Wow

13
13
20
21
22
22
23
24
25
25
26

27
28
29
30
31

32
33

34

35

36
37

39

Article no.
4.002-087.0
4.002-089.0
5.110-806.0
7.401-130.0

5.515-142.0
6.611-906.0
6.611-832.0
6.401-324.0
4.105-002.0
4.042-952.0
4.042-951.0
5.110-946.0
5.110-809.0
6.454-112.0
6.454-099.0
7.304-256.0

7.312-057.0
5.034-528.0
5.029-228.0
7.318-046.0
7.304-535.0

7.312-289.0
7.312-022.0

7.306-228.0

7.312-023.0

7.312-290.0
7.304-047.0

6.417-051.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Plate complete right
Plate complete left

Sleeve

Ball bearing 6205-2RS -WaelzIl.St DIN

62
Roller

Motor /0,37KW/60HZ

Motor

Flanged bearing

Axle

Holder left
Holder right
Sleeve
Sleeve
Gear

Gear

Hexagonal head screw M16x45-A4-70

ISO 4

Washer 16 -A2 ISO 7089
Retaining bracket

Tube

Parallel key 8x7x80 -C45K DIN 6885-1
Hexagonal head screw M8x25-A4-70

ISO 40

Washer 8 -A2 I1ISO 7093-1
Serrated lock washer A8,4-1.4310

DIN679

Cylinder head screw M10x30 -A2-70

ISO 4

Serrated lock washer A10,5-1.4310

DIN 6

Washer 10-A2 ISO 7093-1
Hexagonal head screw M14x40-A2-70

ISO 4

Grease-nipple M6

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
4.000

8.000
4.000
4.000
1.000
4.000

4.000
4.000

3.000

3.000

3.000
2.000

1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

Page 77 / 257

Remark

60HZ /
50HZ /

60HZ /
50HZ /

Foot note text
SIDE 2 (RIGHT)
SIDE 1 (LEFT)

RATING PLATE "NERI"
RATING PLATE "ELPROM"

VERSION 2
SIDE 1 (LEFT)
SIDE 2 (RIGHT)
VERSION 2

RATING PLATE "STM"
RATING PLATE "STM"



91 Gear

POS
40

41
42

43
44
45

46
48
49

50
51

Article no.
7.312-059.0

7.311-031.0
7.304-537.0

7.312-017.0
7.311-514.0
7.304-516.0

7.312-268.0
7.312-054.0
7.304-072.0

7.311-030.0
7.312-297.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Washer 14-A2 |SO 7090

Hexagon nut M14 -A2-70 ISO 7040

Hexagonal head screw M 8x30-A4-70
ISO 4

Washer 8-A2 ISO 7089
Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 7040

Hexagonal head screw M8x20-A4-70
ISO 40

Washer 8 -A2 I1SO 7094
Washer 12-A2 ISO 7089

Hexagonal head screw
M12x110-A2-70 ISO

Hexagon nut M12-A2-70 ISO 7040
Washer 12 -A2 ISO 7093-1

Quantity
2.000

2.000
4.000

8.000
4.000
1.000

1.000
2.000
1.000

1.000
2.000

Unit Remark Foot note text

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

Page 78 / 257



92 Gear

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 79/ 257



92 Gear

POS

N O Wow

13
20
21
22
22
23
24
25
25
26

27
28
29
30
31

32
33

34

35

36
37

39
40

Article no.
4.002-087.0
4.002-089.0
5.110-806.0
7.401-130.0

5.515-142.0
6.611-952.0
6.401-324.0
4.105-002.0
4.042-952.0
4.042-951.0
5.110-946.0
5.110-809.0
6.454-131.0
6.454-123.0
7.304-256.0

7.312-057.0
5.034-528.0
5.029-228.0
7.318-046.0
7.304-535.0

7.312-289.0
7.312-022.0

7.306-228.0

7.312-023.0

7.312-290.0
7.304-047.0

6.417-051.0
7.312-059.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Plate complete right
Plate complete left

Sleeve

Ball bearing 6205-2RS -WaelzIl.St DIN

62
Roller

Motor 0,37kW 4P400/440V50/60Hz
Flanged bearing

Axle

Holder left
Holder right
Sleeve
Sleeve

Gear 60:1 HW 24
Gear 50:1 HW 24
Hexagonal head screw M16x45-A4-70

ISO 4

Washer 16 -A2 ISO 7089
Retaining bracket

Tube

Parallel key 8x7x80 -C45K DIN 6885-1
Hexagonal head screw M8x25-A4-70

ISO 40

Washer 8 -A2 ISO 7093-1
Serrated lock washer A8,4-1.4310

DIN679

Cylinder head screw M10x30 -A2-70

ISO 4

Serrated lock washer A10,5-1.4310

DIN 6

Washer 10-A2 ISO 7093-1
Hexagonal head screw M14x40-A2-70

ISO 4

Grease-nipple M6
Washer 14-A2 |SO 7090

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
4.000

8.000
4.000
4.000
1.000
4.000

4.000
4.000

3.000

3.000

3.000
2.000

1.000
2.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

Page 80/ 257

Remark

50/60HZ /

60HZ /
50HZ /

Foot note text
SIDE 2 (RIGHT)
SIDE 1 (LEFT)

RATING PLATE "BROWN GROUP"

VERSION 2
SIDE 1 (LEFT)
SIDE 2 (RIGHT)
VERSION 2

RATING PLATE "BROWN GROUP"
RATING PLATE "BROWN GROUP"



92 Gear

POS
41

42

43
44
45

46
48
49

50
51

Article no.
7.311-031.0

7.304-537.0

7.312-017.0
7.311-514.0
7.304-516.0

7.312-268.0
7.312-054.0
7.304-072.0

7.311-030.0
7.312-297.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Hexagon nut M14 -A2-70 I1SO 7040

Hexagonal head screw M 8x30-A4-70
ISO 4

Washer 8-A2 ISO 7089
Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 7040

Hexagonal head screw M8x20-A4-70
ISO 40

Washer 8 -A2 ISO 7094
Washer 12-A2 I1ISO 7089

Hexagonal head screw
M12x110-A2-70 ISO

Hexagon nut M12-A2-70 I1SO 7040
Washer 12 -A2 ISO 7093-1

Quantity
2.000

4.000

8.000
4.000
1.000

1.000
2.000
1.000

1.000
2.000

Unit Remark Foot note text
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

Page 81/ 257



100 Chariot

POS Description Quantity Unit Foot note text
101 Chariot left 1.000 ST VERSION 1

102 Chariot left 1.000 ST VERSION 2

103 Chariot right 1.000 ST VERSION 1

104 Chariot right 1.000 ST VERSION 2

105 Side brushes module 1.000 ST

106 Hydraulic 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 82 /257



101 Chariot left

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 83 /257



101 Chariot left

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Serial number from Serial number to Remark Foot note text
1 5.110-807.0 Spacer sleeve 2.000 ST
2 5.515-143.0 Roller 8.000 ST
3 5.125-038.0 Eccentric 2.000 ST
4 7.401-173.0 Ball bearing 6204-2 16.000 ST
RS-WAELZLAGST
DIN 625
5 5.006-156.0 Bearing support 2.000 ST
7.343-115.0 Locking ring 8.000 ST
47x1,75 -St-ph DIN
472
5.316-939.0 Bolt 2.000 ST
5.006-290.0 Plate 4.000 ST
5.110-888.0 Spacer sleeve 4.000 ST
10 5.031-766.0 Plate 2.000 ST
12 6.635-442.0 Proximity switch 1.000 ST
inductive M30
Offner 14
15 5.006-153.0 Plate 1.000 ST
16 6.611-907.0 Motor 1.000 ST 64308 60HZ RATING PLATE
/0,37KW/60HZ "NERI"
16 6.611-833.0 Motor 0,37KW 1.000 ST 64308 50HZ RATING PLATE
"SIEMENS"
17 4.002-088.0 Plate complete 1.000 ST
18 6.454-110.0 Gear 1.000 ST 64309 60HZ RATING PLATE
nGTM"
18 6.454-096.0 Gear rotation 1.000 ST 64308 50HZ RATING PLATE
nGTM"
19 5.042-445.0 Holder limit switch  1.000 ST
20 6.339-181.0 Rubber buffer 2.000 ST
21 7.312-014.0 Washer 10-A4 1ISO  32.000 ST
7089
22 7.311-524.0 Hexagon nut 17.000 ST
M10-A2-70 ISO 7040
23 7.312-289.0 Washer 8 -A2 ISO 10.000 ST
7093-1
24 7.311-514.0 Hexagon nut M 8.000 ST

8-A2-70 ISO 7040

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 84 / 257



101 Chariot left

POS
25

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37
38

39

40

41
42

Article no.
7.312-017.0

7.311-026.0

7.312-054.0

7.304-062.0

7.312-059.0

7.304-047.0

7.304-525.0

7.304-033.0

7.306-193.0

7.312-020.0

7.312-292.0

5.110-858.0
7.343-040.0

7.343-214.0

7.304-226.0

5.044-375.0
6.641-510.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Washer 8-A2 ISO

7089
Hexagon nut

M12-1.4305 DIN 985
Washer 12-A2 I1SO

7089

Hexagonal head

screw

M10x70-A2-701SO 4
Washer 14-A2 I1SO

7090

Hexagonal head

screw

M14x40-A2-70 1SO 4
Hexagonal head

screw

M10x30-A4-70 ISO 4
Hexagonal head

screw M

8X100-A4-701SO 4
Screw M6x16 -A2-70

(In6Rd)
Serrated lock

washer A6,4-1.4310

DIN679

Washer 6 -A2 ISO

7093-1
Spacer sleeve

Locking ring 20x1,2
-St-ph DIN 471

Shim ring

20x28x0,5-5t2K50

DIN988

Hexagonal head

screw

M10x150-A2-70 ISO

Holder

Cable conduit 22

Quantity
4.000

2.000

4.000

4.000

2.000

2.000

7.000

2.000

10.000

10.000

10.000

2.000
2.000

2.000

4.000

1.000
1.000

Unit
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

Serial number from

Page 85/ 257

Serial number to

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT
GOODS



101 Chariot left

POS Article no.
43 6.648-333.0
46 7.304-806.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description Quantity
Screw connector 2.000
PG21

Hexagonal head 1.000
screw
M10x45-A4-70 1SO 4

Unit
ST

ST

Serial number from

Page 86 / 257

Serial number to

Remark

Foot note text



102 Chariot left

32
2 4
21\\5—;

1

9 ©

4 6 @“"/
TR

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 87 / 257



102 Chariot left

POS

10
12

14
15
16

17
18

18

19
20
21
22

23
24

25
27

28
29

Article no.
5.515-143.0
5.125-038.0
7.401-173.0

5.006-156.0
7.343-115.0

5.316-939.0
5.006-290.0
5.110-888.0
5.031-766.0
6.635-442.0

5.017-314.0
5.006-153.0
6.611-953.0

4.002-088.0

6.454-124.0

5.042-445.0
6.339-181.0
7.312-014.0
7.311-524.0

7.312-289.0
7.311-514.0

7.312-017.0
7.311-026.0

7.312-054.0
7.304-062.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Roller
Eccentric

Ball bearing 6204-2RS-
WAELZLAGST DIN 625

Bearing support

Locking ring 47x1,75 -St-ph
DIN 472

Bolt

Plate

Spacer sleeve
Plate

Proximity switch inductive
M30 Offner 14

Angle side brush
Plate
Motor 0,37kW

Plate complete
Gear 15:1

Gear 12:1

Holder limit switch
Rubber buffer
Washer 10-A4 1SO 7089

Hexagon nut M10-A2-70 ISO
7040

Washer 8 -A2 I1SO 7093-1

Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO
7040

Washer 8-A2 ISO 7089

Hexagon nut M12-1.4305
DIN 985

Washer 12-A2 I1SO 7089

Hexagonal head screw
M10x70-A2-70 1SO 4

Quantity
8.000
2.000
16.000

2.000
8.000

2.000
4.000
4.000
2.000
1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
1.000

1.000

1.000
2.000
32.000
17.000

10.000
8.000

4.000
2.000

4.000
4.000

Unit

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

64309

64309

64309

Page 88 / 257

Serial number from

Remark

50/60HZ

60HZ

50HZ

Foot note text

RATING PLATE "BROWN
GROUP"

RATING PLATE "BROWN
GROUP"

RATING PLATE "BROWN
GROUP"



102 Chariot left

POS
30

31

32

33

34
35

36
38

39

40

41
42
43
46

Article no.
7.312-059.0

7.304-047.0

7.304-525.0

7.304-033.0

7.306-193.0
7.312-020.0

7.312-292.0
7.343-040.0

7.343-214.0

7.304-226.0

5.044-375.0
6.641-510.0
6.648-333.0
7.304-806.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Washer 14-A2 |SO 7090

Hexagonal head screw
M14x40-A2-70 1S0O 4

Hexagonal head screw
M10x30-A4-701S0O 4

Hexagonal head screw M
8X100-A4-70I1SO 4

Screw M6x16 -A2-70 (In6Rd)

Serrated lock washer
A6,4-1.4310 DIN679

Washer 6 -A2 I1SO 7093-1

Locking ring 20x1,2 -St-ph
DIN 471

Shim ring 20x28x0,5-S5t2K50
DIN988

Hexagonal head screw
M10x150-A2-70 ISO

Holder
Cable conduit 22
Screw connector PG21

Hexagonal head screw
M10x45-A4-70 ISO 4

Quantity
2.000

2.000

7.000

2.000

10.000
10.000

10.000
2.000

2.000

4.000

1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000

Unit

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

Page 89 /257

Serial number from

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



103 Chariot right

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 90/ 257




103 Chariot right

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Serial number from Serial number to Remark Foot note text
1 5.110-807.0 Spacer sleeve 2.000 ST
2 5.515-143.0 Roller 8.000 ST
3 5.125-038.0 Eccentric 2.000 ST
4 7.401-173.0 Ball bearing 6204-2 16.000 ST
RS-WAELZLAGST
DIN 625
5 5.006-156.0 Bearing support 2.000 ST
7.343-115.0 Locking ring 8.000 ST
47x1,75 -St-ph DIN
472
5.316-939.0 Bolt 2.000 ST
5.006-290.0 Plate 4.000 ST
5.110-888.0 Spacer sleeve 4.000 ST
10 5.031-766.0 Plate 2.000 ST
12 6.635-442.0 Proximity switch 1.000 ST
inductive M30
Offner 14
15 5.006-153.0 Plate 1.000 ST
16 6.611-907.0 Motor 1.000 ST 64308 60HZ RATING PLATE
/0,37KW/60HZ "NERI"
16 6.611-833.0 Motor 0,37KW 1.000 ST 64308 50HZ RATING PLATE
"SIEMENS"
17 4.002-088.0 Plate complete 1.000 ST
18 6.454-110.0 Gear 1.000 ST 64309 60HZ RATING PLATE
nGTM"
18 6.454-096.0 Gear rotation 1.000 ST 64308 50HZ RATING PLATE
nGTM"
19 5.042-445.0 Holder limit switch  1.000 ST
20 6.339-181.0 Rubber buffer 2.000 ST
21 7.312-014.0 Washer 10-A4 1ISO  32.000 ST
7089
22 7.311-524.0 Hexagon nut 17.000 ST
M10-A2-70 ISO 7040
23 7.312-289.0 Washer 8 -A2 ISO 10.000 ST
7093-1
24 7.311-514.0 Hexagon nut M 8.000 ST

8-A2-70 ISO 7040

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 91/ 257



103 Chariot right

POS
25

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37
38

39

40

41
42

Article no.
7.312-017.0

7.311-026.0

7.312-054.0

7.304-062.0

7.312-059.0

7.304-047.0

7.304-525.0

7.304-033.0

7.306-193.0

7.312-020.0

7.312-292.0

5.110-858.0
7.343-040.0

7.343-214.0

7.304-226.0

5.044-375.0
6.641-510.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Washer 8-A2 ISO

7089
Hexagon nut

M12-1.4305 DIN 985
Washer 12-A2 I1SO

7089

Hexagonal head

screw

M10x70-A2-701SO 4
Washer 14-A2 I1SO

7090

Hexagonal head

screw

M14x40-A2-70 1SO 4
Hexagonal head

screw

M10x30-A4-70 ISO 4
Hexagonal head

screw M

8X100-A4-701SO 4
Screw M6x16 -A2-70

(In6Rd)
Serrated lock

washer A6,4-1.4310

DIN679

Washer 6 -A2 ISO

7093-1
Spacer sleeve

Locking ring 20x1,2
-St-ph DIN 471

Shim ring

20x28x0,5-5t2K50

DIN988

Hexagonal head

screw

M10x150-A2-70 ISO

Holder

Cable conduit 22

Quantity
4.000

2.000

4.000

4.000

2.000

2.000

7.000

2.000

10.000

10.000

10.000

2.000
2.000

2.000

4.000

1.000
1.000

Unit
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

Serial number from

Page 92 / 257

Serial number to

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT
GOODS



103 Chariot right

POS Article no.
43 6.648-333.0
44 7.304-806.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description Quantity
Screw connector 2.000
PG21

Hexagonal head 1.000
screw
M10x45-A4-70 1SO 4

Unit
ST

ST

Serial number from

Page 93/ 257

Serial number to

Remark

Foot note text



104 Chariot right

Valid on 27.06.2019

Page 94 / 257




104 Chariot right

POS

10
12

15
16

17
18

18

19
20
21
22

23
24

25
27

28
29

30

Article no.
5.515-143.0
5.125-038.0
7.401-173.0

5.006-156.0
7.343-115.0

5.316-939.0
5.006-290.0
5.110-888.0
5.031-766.0
6.635-442.0

5.006-153.0
6.611-953.0

4.002-088.0

6.454-124.0

5.042-445.0
6.339-181.0
7.312-014.0
7.311-524.0

7.312-289.0
7.311-514.0

7.312-017.0
7.311-026.0

7.312-054.0
7.304-062.0

7.312-059.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Roller
Eccentric

Ball bearing 6204-2RS-
WAELZLAGST DIN 625

Bearing support

Locking ring 47x1,75 -St-ph
DIN 472

Bolt

Plate

Spacer sleeve
Plate

Proximity switch inductive
M30 Offner 14

Plate
Motor 0,37kW

Plate complete
Gear 15:1

Gear 12:1

Holder limit switch
Rubber buffer
Washer 10-A4 1SO 7089

Hexagon nut M10-A2-70 ISO
7040

Washer 8 -A2 ISO 7093-1

Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO
7040

Washer 8-A2 I1SO 7089

Hexagon nut M12-1.4305
DIN 985

Washer 12-A2 I1ISO 7089

Hexagonal head screw
M10x70-A2-70 1SO 4

Washer 14-A2 1SO 7090

Quantity
8.000
2.000
16.000

2.000
8.000

2.000
4.000
4.000
2.000
1.000

1.000
1.000

1.000
1.000

1.000

1.000
2.000
32.000
17.000

10.000
8.000

4.000
2.000

4.000
4.000

2.000

Unit

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

64309

64309

64309

Page 95/ 257

Serial number from

Remark

50/60HZ

60HZ

50HZ

Foot note text

RATING PLATE "BROWN
GROUP"

RATING PLATE "BROWN
GROUP"

RATING PLATE "BROWN
GROUP"



104 Chariot right

POS
31

32

33

34
35

36
38

39

40

41
42
43
44

Article no.
7.304-047.0

7.304-525.0

7.304-033.0

7.306-193.0
7.312-020.0

7.312-292.0
7.343-040.0

7.343-214.0

7.304-226.0

5.044-375.0
6.641-510.0
6.648-333.0
7.304-806.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Hexagonal head screw
M14x40-A2-70 ISO 4

Hexagonal head screw
M10x30-A4-70 ISO 4

Hexagonal head screw M

8X100-A4-701S0O 4

Screw M6x16 -A2-70 (In6Rd)

Serrated lock washer
A6,4-1.4310 DIN679

Washer 6 -A2 1SO 7093-1
Locking ring 20x1,2 -St-ph

DIN 471

Shim ring 20x28x0,5-St2K50

DIN988

Hexagonal head screw
M10x150-A2-70 ISO

Holder
Cable conduit 22
Screw connector PG21

Hexagonal head screw
M10x45-A4-70 1SO 4

Quantity
2.000

7.000

2.000

10.000
10.000

10.000
2.000

2.000

4.000

1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000

Unit

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

Page 96 / 257

Serial number from

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



105 Side brushes module

Valid on 27.06.2019

25 36 ~1.18
. ﬁm@\“i} Gk\& 5 19
svl i 0' oy
35 12 7\E‘§/'/U)
. Bal

Page 97 / 257




105 Side brushes module

POS

© 00 N O U1 A W W N -

W W W W N NNNNDNNINDINIRINN-RRRERBERR R R
B W N R OOOWMNOUDDWNRERO O O®NO WU WNR O

Article no.
4.031-019.0
5.007-005.0
5.019-021.0
5.017-630.0
6.401-378.0
6.635-442.0
6.373-711.0
6.401-325.0
4.042-981.0
6.339-181.0
4.042-982.0
6.339-177.0
5.020-808.0
4.002-133.0
7.304-436.0
6.343-239.0
7.304-256.0
7.312-057.0
7.311-442.0
7.304-514.0
7.312-066.0
7.311-524.0
7.304-061.0
5.020-808.0
7.312-020.0
7.306-196.0
7.312-292.0
7.311-022.0
7.311-514.0
7.304-251.0
7.312-047.0
7.312-054.0
5.020-820.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Carrier

Cam switch

Angle

Angle

Rubber bearing

Proximity switch inductive M30 Offner 14
Holder

Rubber bearing

Holder left

Rubber buffer

Holder right

Rubber buffer

Cam switch

Plate complete

Hexagonal head screw M12x45-8.8-A3E ISO
Screws lock washer 13

Hexagonal head screw M16x45-A4-70 ISO 4
Washer 16 -A2 ISO 7089

Hexagon nut M16-1.4305 DIN 985
Hexagonal head screw M10x50-A2-70 ISO 4
Washer 10 -A2 ISO 7089

Hexagon nut M10-A2-70 ISO 7040
Hexagonal head screw M10x40-A2-70 ISO 4
Cam switch

Serrated lock washer A6,4-1.4310 DIN679
Screw M 6x30-A2-70 (IN6RD)

Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7093-1

Hexagon nut M 6-A2-70 ISO 7040

Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 7040
Hexagonal head screw M12x20-A2-70 ISO 4
Serrated lock washer A13-1.4310 DIN 679
Washer 12-A2 ISO 7089

Cam switch

Quantity
1.000
4.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
8.000
8.000
4.000
8.000
4.000
4.000
16.000
4.000
4.000
2.000
4.000
2.000
8.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
1.000

Page 98 / 257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

VERSION 1



105 Side brushes module

POS Article no.
35 5.020-821.0
36 7.306-193.0
37 5.020-848.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Cam switch side brush
Screw M6x16 -A2-70 (In6Rd)
Cam switch

Quantity
1.000

2.000
1.000

Page 99/ 257

Unit
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text



106 Hydraulic

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 100 / 257



106 Hydraulic

POS

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Article no.
6.413-181.0
6.386-759.0

6.390-075.0

6.387-875.0

6.386-764.0

6.504-083.0

6.504-083.0

4.042-980.0
4.042-985.0
6.339-181.0
6.504-107.0
7.304-054.0

7.312-054.0

7.312-047.0

7.311-071.0

7.311-026.0

7.311-514.0

7.312-289.0

7.304-053.0

7.312-014.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Valve 1/4"

Screw connector
straight 1/4", DN6

Hose PE 8/6

Double nipple
1/4"-CuZn

Screw connector
angle 1/4", DN6

Lifting cylinder side

brush

Lifting cylinder side

brush
Holder

Holder complete

Rubber buffer
Fork head

Hexagonal head

screw

M12x140-A2-70 ISO
Washer 12-A2 I1SO

7089
Serrated lock

washer A13-1.4310

DIN 679
Hexagon nut

M12-A2-70 ISO 4032

Hexagon nut

M12-1.4305 DIN 985

Hexagon nut M
8-A2-70 I1SO 7040

Washer 8 -A2 ISO

7093-1

Hexagonal head
screw M10x110

-A2-70 1SO

Washer 10-A4 I1SO

7089

Quantity
2.000
2.000

1.000

2.000

2.000

2.000

2.000

1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000

8.000

2.000

2.000

2.000

4.000

2.000

2.000

4.000

Unit
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

Serial number from

64715

Page 101 /257

Serial number to

64714

Remark

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT
GOODS



106 Hydraulic

POS Article no.
20 7.311-524.0
21 7.304-537.0
22 7.312-017.0
23 6.365-485.0
23 6.365-506.0
24 6.365-486.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description Quantity

Hexagon nut 2.000
M10-A2-70 ISO 7040

Hexagonal head 2.000
screw M 8x30-A4-70
ISO 4

Washer 8-A2 I1SO 4.000
7089

Set of gaskets 1.000
Set of gaskets 1.000
cylinder

Set of gaskets 1.000

Unit

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

Serial number from

64715

Page 102 / 257

Serial number to

64714

Remark

Fa.Camozzi
Fa.Camozzi

Fa.Bonesi

Foot note text



110 Roof dryer

POS Description Quantity Unit Serial number from Foot note text
111 Roof dryer 1.000 ST VERSION 1

112 Roof dryer 1.000 ST VERSION 2

113 Roof dryer 1.000 ST >64715 VERSION 3

114 Suspension 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 103 / 257



111 Roof dryer

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 104 / 257



111 Roof dryer

POS

© 0O N N O U DR DN WRHE R

11
12
14
14

15
16

17
17
18

19
20
20
21
21
25
27
30

Article no.
6.611-925.0
6.611-909.0
6.611-835.0
6.600-218.0
6.600-257.0
6.600-188.0
5.122-362.0
6.600-216.0
6.600-189.0
6.600-258.0
4.010-002.0
5.500-001.0

4.762-265.0
6.484-287.0
5.020-780.0
6.432-197.0
6.432-181.0

5.044-453.0
4.042-950.0

6.432-196.0
6.432-182.0
6.635-442.0

5.019-021.0
6.635-379.0
2.882-622.0
6.635-380.0
2.882-622.0
7.312-282.0
7.318-038.0
5.515-146.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Motor 3kW

Motor /3KW/60HZ
Motor 3KW
Impeller 60HZ/3KW
Impeller left 60Hz
Impeller left
Flange

Injection nozzle
Impeller right
Impeller right 60Hz
Ring

Covering cap

Dryer nozzle complete
Guard grille

Cam switch

Chain link

Cable carrier chain

BRACKET
Holder

Angle cleat set
Angle cleat

Proximity switch inductive M30 Offner
14

Angle

Transmitter light barrier

Conversion kit light barrier CWP2000
Receiver light barrier

Conversion kit light barrier CWP2000
Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7093-1

Parallel key 8x7x40-C45K DIN 6885
Roller

Quantity
2.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
2.000
1.000
38.000
1.000

1.000
2.000

1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
4.000
2.000
4.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Page 105/ 257

Remark

50/60HZ /VERS.2 /
60HZ /VERS.1/
50HZ /VERS.1/
60HZ /

60HZ /

50HZ

50HZ
60HZ /

VERS.2 /

IFM
Gavazzi
IFM
Gavazzi

Foot note text

RATING PLATE "BROWN GROUP"
RATING PLATE "NERI"

RATING PLATE "ROGNONI"
VERSION 1

VERSION 2

VERSION 2

WHEN ORDERING INDICATE COLOUR-
CODE OR COLOUR

VERSION 1

QUANTITY: CWPXX07 = 59X/
CWPXX09 = 68X

WHEN ORDERING INDICATE COLOUR-
CODE OR COLOUR

VERSION 1
VERSION 2

ORANGE
GREY
ORANGE
GREY



111 Roof dryer

POS
31

34

36
39

43
45
46

47
49

50
52

53
53

54
55

56
57
58
59

Article no.
5.003-007.0

7.305-049.0

7.311-431.0
7.312-022.0

7.311-432.0
7.312-017.0
7.304-537.0

7.306-185.0
7.304-521.0

7.312-292.0
7.312-020.0

6.273-043.0
2.273-000.0

6.310-133.0
7.304-535.0

6.310-134.0
7.312-014.0
7.311-441.0
7.304-525.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Plate

Countersunk screw M5x16-A2-70

(IN6RD)

Hexagon nut M 5-1.4305 DIN 985
Serrated lock washer A8,4-1.4310

DIN679

Hexagon nut M 8-1.4305 DIN 985
Washer 8-A2 ISO 7089
Hexagonal head screw M 8x30-A4-70

ISO 4

Screw M5x 35-A2-70 (IN6RD)
Hexagonal head screw M 6x16-A4-70

ISO 4

Washer 6 -A2 I1ISO 7093-1
Serrated lock washer A6,4-1.4310

DIN679

Sealing tape cellularrubber 9x4
Sealing tape cellularrubber packaged

9x4
Cage nut M6

Hexagonal head screw M8x25-A4-70

ISO 40
Cage nut M8

Washer 10-A4 1SO 7089
Hexagon nut M10-1.4305 DIN 985

Quantity
6.000

4.000

6.000
30.000

2.000
36.000
2.000

18.000
14.000

18.000
14.000

1.000
1.000

12.000
32.000

32.000
8.000
4.000

Hexagonal head screw M10x30-A4-70 4.000

ISO 4

Unit Remark
ST

ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

Page 106 / 257

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



112 Roof dryer

POS

© 0 N N o U b B W R

11
12
14
14

15
16

17
17
18

19
20
20
21
21
25
27
30
31
32

Article no.
6.611-925.0
6.600-218.0
6.600-257.0
6.600-188.0
5.122-362.0
6.600-216.0
6.600-258.0
6.600-189.0
4.010-002.0
5.500-001.0

4.762-265.0
6.484-287.0
5.020-780.0
6.432-197.0
6.432-181.0

5.044-453.0
4.042-950.0

6.432-196.0
6.432-182.0
6.635-442.0

5.019-021.0
6.635-379.0
2.882-622.0
6.635-380.0
2.882-622.0
7.312-282.0
7.318-038.0
5.515-146.0
6.347-124.0
7.312-063.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Motor 3kW
Impeller 60HZ/3KW
Impeller left 60Hz
Impeller left
Flange

Injection nozzle
Impeller right 60Hz
Impeller right

Ring

Covering cap

Dryer nozzle complete
Guard grille

Cam switch

Chain link

Cable carrier chain

BRACKET
Holder

Angle cleat set
Angle cleat

Proximity switch inductive M30 Offner
14

Angle

Transmitter light barrier

Conversion kit light barrier CWP2000
Receiver light barrier

Conversion kit light barrier CWP2000
Washer 5 -A2 1SO 7093-1

Parallel key 8x7x40-C45K DIN 6885
Roller

Sleeve

Washer 24-A2 ISO 7090

Quantity
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
2.000
1.000
38.000
1.000

1.000
2.000

1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
4.000
2.000
4.000
6.000
12.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Page 107 / 257

Remark
50/60HZ
60HZ /
60HZ /
50HZ

60HZ /
50HZ

VERS.2 /

IFM
Gavazzi
IFM

Gavazzi

Foot note text

RATING PLATE "BROWN GROUP"
VERSION 1

VERSION 2

VERSION 2

WHEN ORDERING INDICATE COLOUR-
CODE OR COLOUR

VERSION 1

QUANTITY: CWPXX07 = 59X/
CWPXX09 = 68X

WHEN ORDERING INDICATE COLOUR-
CODE OR COLOUR

VERSION 1
VERSION 2

ORANGE
GREY
ORANGE
GREY



112 Roof dryer

POS
34

36
39

43
45
46

47
49

50
52

53
53

54
55

56
57
58
59

Article no.
7.305-049.0

7.311-431.0
7.312-022.0

7.311-432.0
7.312-017.0
7.304-537.0

7.306-185.0
7.304-521.0

7.312-292.0
7.312-020.0

6.273-043.0
2.273-000.0

6.310-133.0
7.304-535.0

6.310-134.0
7.312-014.0
7.311-441.0
7.304-525.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Countersunk screw M5x16-A2-70

(IN6RD)

Hexagon nut M 5-1.4305 DIN 985
Serrated lock washer A8,4-1.4310

DIN679

Hexagon nut M 8-1.4305 DIN 985
Washer 8-A2 ISO 7089
Hexagonal head screw M 8x30-A4-70

ISO 4

Screw M5x 35-A2-70 (IN6RD)
Hexagonal head screw M 6x16-A4-70

ISO 4

Washer 6 -A2 1ISO 7093-1
Serrated lock washer A6,4-1.4310

DIN679

Sealing tape cellularrubber 9x4
Sealing tape cellularrubber packaged

9x4
Cage nut M6

Hexagonal head screw M8x25-A4-70

ISO 40
Cage nut M8

Washer 10-A4 ISO 7089
Hexagon nut M10-1.4305 DIN 985

Quantity
4.000

6.000
30.000

2.000
36.000
2.000

18.000
14.000

18.000
14.000

1.000
1.000

12.000
32.000

32.000
8.000
4.000

Hexagonal head screw M10x30-A4-70 4.000

ISO 4

Unit Remark
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

Page 108 /257

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



113 Roof dryer

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 109 / 257



113 Roof dryer

POS

© 0 N N o U b B W R

11
12
14
14

15
16

17
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
30

Article no.
6.611-925.0
6.600-218.0
6.600-257.0
6.600-188.0
5.122-362.0
6.600-216.0
6.600-258.0
6.600-189.0
4.010-002.0
5.500-001.0

4.762-265.0
6.484-287.0
5.020-780.0
6.432-197.0
6.432-181.0

5.044-453.0
4.042-950.0

6.432-196.0
6.432-182.0
6.635-442.0

5.019-021.0
6.635-252.0
6.635-253.0
6.393-547.0
6.641-357.0
6.641-482.0
7.312-282.0
7.312-058.0
7.318-038.0
5.515-146.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Motor 3kW
Impeller 60HZ/3KW
Impeller left 60Hz
Impeller left
Flange

Injection nozzle
Impeller right 60Hz
Impeller right

Ring

Covering cap

Dryer nozzle complete
Guard grille

Cam switch

Chain link

Cable carrier chain

BRACKET
Holder

Angle cleat set
Angle cleat

Proximity switch inductive M30 Offner
14

Angle

Transmitter light barrier

Receiver light barrier

Spring valve

Cable gland PG11

Locknut PG11

Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7093-1

Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7089

Parallel key 8x7x40-C45K DIN 6885
Roller

Quantity
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
2.000
1.000
38.000
1.000

1.000
2.000

1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
3.000
3.000
18.000
6.000
6.000
4.000
18.000
2.000
4.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Page 110/ 257

Remark
50/60HZ
60HZ /
60HZ /
50HZ

60HZ /
50HZ

VERS.2 /

Foot note text

RATING PLATE "BROWN GROUP"
VERSION 1

VERSION 2

VERSION 2

WHEN ORDERING INDICATE COLOUR-
CODE OR COLOUR

VERSION 1

QUANTITY: CWPXX07 = 59X/
CWPXX09 = 68X

WHEN ORDERING INDICATE COLOUR-
CODE OR COLOUR

VERSION 1
VERSION 2



113 Roof dryer

POS
31

32
34

36
39

43
45
46

47
49

50
52

53
53

54
55

56
57
58
59

Article no.
6.347-124.0

7.312-063.0
7.305-049.0

7.311-431.0
7.312-022.0

7.311-432.0
7.312-017.0
7.304-537.0

7.306-185.0
7.304-521.0

7.312-292.0
7.312-020.0

6.273-043.0
2.273-000.0

6.310-133.0
7.304-535.0

6.310-134.0
7.312-014.0
7.311-441.0
7.304-525.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Sleeve

Washer 24-A2 1SO 7090

Countersunk screw M5x16-A2-70
(IN6RD)

Hexagon nut M 5-1.4305 DIN 985

Serrated lock washer A8,4-1.4310
DIN679

Hexagon nut M 8-1.4305 DIN 985
Washer 8-A2 ISO 7089

Hexagonal head screw M 8x30-A4-70
ISO 4

Screw M5x 35-A2-70 (IN6RD)

Hexagonal head screw M 6x16-A4-70
ISO 4

Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7093-1

Serrated lock washer A6,4-1.4310
DIN679

Sealing tape cellularrubber 9x4

Sealing tape cellularrubber packaged
9x4

Cage nut M6

Hexagonal head screw M8x25-A4-70
ISO 40

Cage nut M8
Washer 10-A4 1SO 7089
Hexagon nut M10-1.4305 DIN 985

Quantity
6.000

12.000
4.000

6.000
30.000

2.000
36.000
2.000

36.000
14.000

18.000
14.000

1.000
1.000

12.000
32.000

32.000
8.000
4.000

Hexagonal head screw M10x30-A4-70 4.000

ISO 4

Unit Remark
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

Page 111 /257

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



114 Suspension

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 112 / 257



114 Suspension

POS

© 0 N O U B W N

e i e
N o UM W N KPR O

Article no.
5.304-075.0
7.312-054.0
6.435-391.0
7.311-071.0
7.311-026.0
7.311-432.0
7.312-017.0
6.431-024.0
6.431-013.0
7.304-262.0
6.435-392.0
7.304-525.0
7.312-066.0
5.023-643.0
7.311-524.0
7.305-621.0
5.020-818.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Bolt

Washer 12-A2 ISO 7089

Roller

Hexagon nut M12-A2-70 1SO 4032

Hexagon nut M12-1.4305 DIN 985

Hexagon nut M 8-1.4305 DIN 985

Washer 8-A2 I1SO 7089

Wire rope fastener GR5

Thimble NENNGR.5

Hexagonal head screw M8x60-A4-70 I1SO 40
Roller

Hexagonal head screw M10x30-A4-70 ISO 4
Washer 10 -A2 ISO 7089

Plate

Hexagon nut M10-A2-70 ISO 7040
Countersunk screw M10x30-A2-70 ISO 1064
Angle

Page 113 /257

Quantity
4.000
24.000
4.000
4.000
4.000
6.000
32.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
4.000
12.000
2.000
8.000
4.000
2.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



120 Air-/Water distributor

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Foot note text
121 Water distributor 1.000 ST

122 Distributor air 1.000 ST

123 Dosing pump 1.000 ST

124 2.643-379.0 Conversion kit dosing pump Lang EPDM 6L 1.000 ST VERSION 4

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 114 / 257



121 Water distributor

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 115/ 257




121 Water distributor

POS

© 0 N O U1 A W N B

W W W W N NNNNDNDNDNRINNIRRRRERRPBRR R R
W N P O ©W 0 NO U B WNRHO O OWNOUMAWNR O

Article no.
5.443-301.0
6.414-181.0
6.388-413.0
6.412-003.0
6.386-735.0
6.386-756.0
6.385-272.0
5.132-139.0
6.389-249.0
6.385-550.0
6.387-878.0
6.386-579.0
6.386-736.0
6.386-734.0
6.385-818.0
6.413-217.0
6.413-149.0
6.686-148.0
6.686-149.0
6.686-147.0
6.391-717.0
6.686-145.0
5.017-320.0
6.413-183.0
6.387-912.0
6.386-772.0
7.387-158.0
6.387-875.0
6.387-857.0
6.386-740.0
5.132-140.0
6.414-317.0
6.412-576.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Hose stem

Dirt trap 1/2Z

Hose stem

Valve sleeve Rp 1/2"

Screw connector inside external 1/2"
Collective pipeline 3/4"-1/2"

Cap T1-1/2

Plug

Hose stem

Reducing nipple N4-3/4"x1/2"-2.1096
Double nipple N8-1/2"-2.1096

Screw connector 6/4-1/2"

T-Piece 3/4"

T-Piece 1/2"

Double nipple 1/8"

Valve 1/8"

Check valve

Coil

Solenoid valve

Coil

Elbow screw connector 1/2"
Solenoid valve

Angle

Throttle 1/8"

Reducing nipple N4-1/2"x1/4"-2.1096
Cross 1/2"

Reducing nipple N4-1/2"x1/4"-ZN-A EN1024

Double nipple 1/4"-CuZn
Double nipple 1/4"X1/8"-CuZn
T-Piece 1/2"

Plug

Dirt trap

Check valve

Page 116 / 257

Quantity
2.000
1.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
6.000
6.000
4.000
1.000
4.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



121 Water distributor

POS
34

35
38
39
40
41
42

Article no.
6.386-779.0

6.386-762.0
4.580-036.0
6.412-076.0
6.387-239.0
6.385-548.0
6.386-140.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
T-Piece rotatable 1/8" DN4

Screw connector angle 1/8", DN4
Valve

Check valve

Double nipple G 3/4"

Reducing nipple 1/2"x3/8"-RG
Elbow screw connector 6,0-R 1/4"

Page 117 / 257

Quantity
1.000

1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



32 Dirt trap (6.414-317.0)

Valid on 27.06.2019

Page 118/ 257

001



32 Dirt trap (6.414-317.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
9000 6.414-324.0 Strainer D20X38 1.000 ST
9001 6.414-325.0 Gasket disc spare part

1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 119/ 257



122 Distributor air

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 120/ 257



122 Distributor air

POS

© 0 N O U1 A W N B

N NN R 2 R 2 R 2 2R R e
N P O O 0 N OO U1 b W N H O

Article no.
6.419-099.0
6.419-098.0
6.421-090.0
6.413-182.0
6.686-144.0
6.386-765.0
6.414-585.0
6.419-097.0
6.686-149.0
6.385-042.0
6.387-875.0
6.386-760.0
6.385-781.0
6.386-762.0
6.385-818.0
6.395-075.0
6.385-126.0
6.390-060.0
6.387-857.0
6.413-181.0
6.386-763.0
7.777-999.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Pressure safeguard

Pressure reducer

Pressure gauge 0-10 BAR
Throttle

Solenoid valve

Collector block

OILER

Pressure reducer with filter
Solenoid valve

Reducing nipple 1/4"-NPTx1/8"
Double nipple 1/4"-CuZn
Screw connector

Sleeve G1/8"

Screw connector angle 1/8", DN4
Double nipple 1/8"

Angle 1/8"

Angle A4-1/4"

Hose nozzle G3/8"

Double nipple 1/4"X1/8"-CuZn
Valve 1/4"

Screw connector angle 1/4"DN4
Stockpiling discontinued

Page 121 /257

Quantity
1.000
3.000
4.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
5.000
5.000
3.000
2.000
6.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



123 Dosing pump

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 122 / 257



123 Dosing pump

POS

© 0 N O U B W N

e i e
N o UM W N KPR O

Article no.
7.777-999.0
6.686-148.0
6.686-149.0
6.470-137.0
6.470-229.0
2.642-274.0
6.395-176.0
7.777-999.0
6.686-164.0
6.685-987.0
6.470-248.0
6.391-427.0
7.306-227.0
7.312-293.0
5.112-714.0
7.311-516.0
6.685-982.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Stockpiling discontinued

Coil

Solenoid valve

Foot valve

Dosing pump ECOLAB 6.0L Viton
Conversion kit dosing pump Lang Viton 6L
T-Connection piece pneumatic
Stockpiling discontinued

Coil spare part

Plug for solenoid valve

Foot valve

Angle 6/4

Screw M 4x45-A2-70 (IN6RD)
Washer 4-A2 ISO 7093-1

Sleeve

Hexagon nut M 4-A2-70 DIN 985
Plug PG 7

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
4.000
2.000
2.000
1.000

Page 123 /257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

QUANTITY ACCORDING TO DEMAND
QUANTITY ACCORDING TO DEMAND
QUANTITY ACCORDING TO DEMAND
QUANTITY ACCORDING TO DEMAND

QUANTITY ACCORDING TO DEMAND
QUANTITY ACCORDING TO DEMAND

QUANTITY ACCORDING TO DEMAND

QUANTITY ACCORDING TO DEMAND



5 Dosing pump ECOLAB 6.0L Viton (6.470-229.0)

9011

Valid on 27.06.2019

|

—9002

___Ie

—9003

|

— 9007

—9008

Page 124 / 257

—— 9000

Q‘—gom

5.383-641.0

—9004

5,393-644 .0

1O 9005

5.393—6‘5.0‘




5 Dosing pump ECOLAB 6.0L Viton (6.470-229.0)

POS

9000
9000
9001
9002
9003
9004
9005
9006
9007
9008
9009
9010
9011

Article no.
2.885-351.0
2.885-350.0
5.393-641.0
5.393-642.0
5.393-643.0
5.393-644.0
5.393-645.0
5.393-646.0
5.393-647.0
5.393-746.0
6.390-074.0
6.470-248.0
6.470-226.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Spare parts set dosing pump EPDM / Ecola
Spare parts set dosing pump Viton / ECOL

Label yellow RAL 1016
Label light green RAL 6018
Label dark green RAL 6029
Label red RAL 3020

Label blue RAL 5002

Label violet RAL 4008
Label orange RAL 2008
Label white RAL 9003
Hose black PE 6/4

Foot valve

Magnetic bobbin dosing pump 24 vV DC

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Page 125/ 257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



124 Conversion kit dosing pump Lang EPDM 6L (2.643-379.0)

Valid on 27.06.2019

Page 126 / 257



124 Conversion kit dosing pump Lang EPDM 6L (2.643-379.0)

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
70

Article no.
6.470-021.0
6.685-982.0
6.391-427.0
5.112-714.0
7.312-293.0
7.306-227.0
7.311-516.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Dosing pump 6.0L EPDM

Plug PG 7

Angle 6/4

Sleeve

Washer 4-A2 ISO 7093-1

Screw M 4x45-A2-70 (IN6RD)
Hexagon nut M 4-A2-70 DIN 985

Page 127 / 257

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
4.000
2.000
2.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



10 Dosing pump 6.0L EPDM (6.470-021.0)

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 128 / 257



10 Dosing pump 6.0L EPDM (6.470-021.0)

POS
9001
9002
9003
9004

Article no.
6.390-074.0
6.470-248.0
6.470-226.0
2.885-351.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Hose black PE 6/4

Foot valve

Magnetic bobbin dosing pump 24 V DC
Spare parts set dosing pump EPDM / Ecola

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Page 129 /257

Unit

ST
ST
ST

Foot note text
TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
AVAILABLE AT CENTRAL WAREHOUSE



130 Air-/Water distributor

POS Description Quantity Unit Foot note text
131 Water distributor 1.000 ST

132 Maintenance entity 1.000 ST

133 Valve block 1.000 ST

134 Distributor 1.000 ST SIDE BRUSH
135 Dosing pump 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 130/ 257



131 Water distributor

a@@@&@@@z

ﬁ@u ugm,we

-,
m@@ %JQU ﬁ

g ]
@H@@Wl@@@wf%@ﬂ\@@m DN

vj
2 3 o~ o~ 2 e
o oL
@@@@%w@@@% '
- (aV] (o] () ~ 0

Page 131/ 257

Valid on 27.06.2019



131 Water distributor

Article no.
5.443-301.0
6.686-165.0
6.387-239.0
6.414-317.0
6.686-253.0
6.386-764.0
6.386-863.0
6.388-413.0
6.413-271.0
6.386-613.0
6.413-269.0
6.388-443.0
6.388-546.0
6.686-159.0
6.686-255.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Hose stem

Spare part check valve
Double nipple G 3/4"

Dirt trap

2/2-way solenoid valve NC
Screw connector angle 1/4", DN6
Screw connector T-piece
Hose stem

Check valve

Elbow screw connector
Ball valve G 1/2"

Hose stem

Hose clip

Valve block ND

Joint ring 30x2,5

Page 132 /257

Quantity
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
3.000
2.000
2.000
3.000
6.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



4 Dirt trap (6.414-317.0)

Valid on 27.06.2019

Page 133/ 257

001



4 Dirt trap (6.414-317.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
9000 6.414-324.0 Strainer D20X38 1.000 ST
9001 6.414-325.0 Gasket disc spare part

1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 134 / 257



132 Maintenance entity

e

NN

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 135/ 257



132 Maintenance entity

POS

© 0 N O U B W N

N NN NNKRR B R B 2
O W N FHF O OWSN U WwWwN o

Article no.
7.777-999.0
6.419-110.0
6.417-049.0
6.388-615.0
6.386-737.0
6.419-109.0
6.413-266.0
6.386-858.0
6.421-226.0
6.387-875.0
6.417-048.0
6.417-050.0
6.386-859.0
6.386-764.0
6.419-099.0
6.395-121.0
6.419-108.0
6.386-762.0
6.421-236.0
6.390-074.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Stockpiling discontinued

Tank

Tank

Hose stem

Angle 1/4"Ix1/4"A

Pressure reducer

Ball valve G1/4"

Screw connector straight 1/4" DN4
Pressure gauge only for replacement 15 B
Double nipple 1/4"-CuZn

Oiler air

Joint ring

Screw connector

Screw connector angle 1/4", DN6
Pressure safeguard

Double nipple removable 1/8"-1/4"
Pressure reducer

Screw connector angle 1/8", DN4
Pressure gauge 6bar

Hose black PE 6/4

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Page 136 / 257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



133 Valve block

N

Valid on 27.06.2019

Verteiler-Luft
Distributor-air
Distributeur-air

Page 137 / 257

Verteiler-RAWA
Distributor-wheel wash
Distributeur-lavage roue

Verteiler-Schaum
Distributor-foam
Distributeur-mousse



133 Valve block

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
1 6.386-862.0 Screw connector 1.000 ST
2 6.386-779.0 T-Piece rotatable 1/8" DN4 2.000 ST
4 6.386-762.0 Screw connector angle 1/8", DN4 2.000 ST
5 6.386-861.0 Screw connector 2.000 ST
7 6.686-214.0 Coil 24V=/11W 10.000 ST
8 6.686-251.0 Solenoid valve 3.000 ST
9 6.686-252.0 Solenoid valve 5.000 ST
10 6.413-182.0 Throttle 7.000 ST
11 6.686-247.0 Distributor air 1.000 ST
12 6.686-250.0 Solenoid valve 2.000 ST
13 6.413-217.0 Valve 1/8" 1.000 ST
14 6.386-860.0 Screw connector 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 138/ 257



134 Distributor

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 139/ 257



134 Distributor

POS Article no.
1 6.419-108.0
2 6.386-762.0
3 6.421-236.0
4 6.386-760.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Pressure reducer

Screw connector angle 1/8", DN4
Pressure gauge 6bar

Screw connector

Page 140/ 257

Quantity
2.000
1.000
2.000
2.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST



135 Dosing pump

Page 141/ 257

Valid on 27.06.2019



135 Dosing pump

POS

© 0 N O U B W N

=R e
N = O

Article no.
6.391-427.0
6.686-164.0
6.470-248.0
6.470-203.0
7.777-999.0
7.306-227.0
7.312-293.0
5.112-714.0
7.311-516.0
6.685-982.0
6.470-229.0
2.642-274.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Angle 6/4

Coil spare part

Foot valve

Sphere kit

Stockpiling discontinued

Screw M 4x45-A2-70 (IN6RD)
Washer 4-A2 1SO 7093-1

Sleeve

Hexagon nut M 4-A2-70 DIN 985
Plug PG 7

Dosing pump ECOLAB 6.0L Viton
Conversion kit dosing pump Lang Viton 6L

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
4.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Page 142 / 257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ZSA
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

QUANTITY ACCORDING TO DEMAND

QUANTITY ACCORDING TO DEMAND



11 Dosing pump ECOLAB 6.0L Viton (6.470-229.0)

9011

Valid on 27.06.2019

|

—9002

___Ie

—9003

|

— 9007

—9008

Page 143/ 257

—— 9000

Q‘—gom

5.383-641.0

—9004

5,393-644 .0

1O 9005

5.393—6‘5.0‘




11 Dosing pump ECOLAB 6.0L Viton (6.470-229.0)

POS

9000
9000
9001
9002
9003
9004
9005
9006
9007
9008
9009
9010
9011

Article no.
2.885-351.0
2.885-350.0
5.393-641.0
5.393-642.0
5.393-643.0
5.393-644.0
5.393-645.0
5.393-646.0
5.393-647.0
5.393-746.0
6.390-074.0
6.470-248.0
6.470-226.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Spare parts set dosing pump EPDM / Ecola
Spare parts set dosing pump Viton / ECOL

Label yellow RAL 1016
Label light green RAL 6018
Label dark green RAL 6029
Label red RAL 3020

Label blue RAL 5002

Label violet RAL 4008
Label orange RAL 2008
Label white RAL 9003
Hose black PE 6/4

Foot valve

Magnetic bobbin dosing pump 24 vV DC

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Page 144 / 257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



140 Roof brush

POS Description Quantity Unit Serial number from Serial number to Foot note text
141 Roof brush 1.000 ST <64308 VERSION 1

142 Roof brush 1.000 ST >64309 VERSION 2

143 Roof brush 1.000 ST VERSION 3

144 Chariot 1.000 ST VERSION 1+2
145 Chariot 1.000 ST VERSION 3

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 145 / 257



141 Roof brush

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 146 / 257



141 Roof brush

POS

17
17
18
18
19
19

20
21
22
23
24
26

27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
36

37

38
39
40

Article no.
4.520-063.0
5.762-253.0
6.454-110.0
6.454-096.0
6.611-907.0
6.611-833.0
6.432-135.0
6.432-199.0
6.432-198.0
6.432-094.0

6.435-391.0
6.435-392.0
6.431-024.0
6.431-013.0
5.304-075.0
7.304-262.0

7.304-505.0

7.312-014.0
7.312-054.0
7.311-026.0
7.311-071.0
7.311-514.0
7.311-524.0
7.312-017.0
7.304-061.0

7.306-120.0

7.311-441.0
7.306-195.0
7.312-020.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Chariot

Brush track yellow 960/179
Gear

Gear rotation

Motor /0,37KW/60HZ
Motor 0,37KW

Angle cleat

Angle cleat set
Chain link

Cable carrier chain

Roller

Roller

Wire rope fastener GR5
Thimble NENNGR.5
Bolt

Hexagonal head screw M8x60-A4-70

ISO 40

Hexagonal head screw M10x35-A2-70

ISO 4
Washer 10-A4 1SO 7089
Washer 12-A2 I1SO 7089

Hexagon nut M12-1.4305 DIN 985
Hexagon nut M12-A2-70 I1SO 4032
Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 7040
Hexagon nut M10-A2-70 ISO 7040

Washer 8-A2 ISO 7089

Hexagonal head screw M10x40-A2-70

ISO 4

Cylinder head screw M10x40 -A2-70

ISO 4

Hexagon nut M10-1.4305 DIN 985
Screw M 6x25-A2-70 (IN6RD)
Serrated lock washer A6,4-1.4310

DIN679

Quantity
1.000
10.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
80.000
1.000

2.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
1.000

4.000

16.000
12.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
4.000
2.000
8.000

1.000

1.000
2.000
4.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

Page 147 / 257

Remark

60HZ /VERS.1/
50HZ /
60HZ /VERS.1/
50HZ /

VERS.2 /

Foot note text

VERSION 1

RATING PLATE "STM"
RATING PLATE "STM"
RATING PLATE "NERI"
RATING PLATE "SIEMENS"
VERSION 2

VERSION 1

VERSION 1

QUANTITY: CWPXX07 = 74X/
CWPXX09 = 84X



141 Roof brush

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark Foot note text
41 7.312-026.0 Washer 6 -A2 I1SO 7089 8.000 ST

42 7.306-193.0 Screw M6x16 -A2-70 (In6Rd) 2.000 ST

43 6.906-347.0 Brush roof brush complete 2207 1.000 ST

44 6.234-044.0 Tube DB 2207 1.000 ST

45 6.304-147.0 Screw brush M 8 x 41 14.000 ST

46 6.906-352.0 Brush track yellow normal 7.000 ST YELLOW

880mm/278

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 148 / 257



142 Roof brush

v ||I|!I ! X i) ..'- ) : "'.Iil
it '
Ll

s

i
il
||

| iy 41
19 | a @/%42

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 149/ 257



142 Roof brush

POS

17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
26

27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
36

37

38
39
40

41
42
43
44

Article no.
4.520-063.0
6.454-125.0
6.454-124.0
6.611-954.0
6.432-135.0
6.432-094.0

6.435-391.0
6.435-392.0
6.431-024.0
6.431-013.0
5.304-075.0
7.304-262.0

7.304-505.0

7.312-014.0
7.312-054.0
7.311-026.0
7.311-071.0
7.311-514.0
7.311-524.0
7.312-017.0
7.304-061.0

7.306-120.0

7.311-441.0
7.306-195.0
7.312-020.0

7.312-026.0
7.306-193.0
6.906-347.0
6.234-044.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Chariot

Gear 10:1
Gear 12:1
Motor 0,55kW
Angle cleat

Cable carrier chain

Roller
Roller

Wire rope fastener GR5
Thimble NENNGR.5

Bolt

Hexagonal head screw M8x60-A4-70

ISO 40

Hexagonal head screw M10x35-A2-70

ISO 4

Washer 10-A4 ISO 7089

Washer 12-A2 |SO 7089

Hexagon nut M12-1.4305 DIN 985
Hexagon nut M12-A2-70 I1SO 4032
Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 I1SO 7040
Hexagon nut M10-A2-70 ISO 7040
Washer 8-A2 ISO 7089

Hexagonal head screw M10x40-A2-70

ISO 4

Cylinder head screw M10x40 -A2-70

ISO 4

Hexagon nut M10-1.4305 DIN 985
Screw M 6x25-A2-70 (IN6RD)
Serrated lock washer A6,4-1.4310

DIN679

Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7089
Screw M6x16 -A2-70 (In6Rd)
Brush roof brush complete 2207

Tube DB 2207

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

2.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
1.000

4.000

16.000
12.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
4.000
2.000
8.000

1.000

1.000
2.000
4.000

8.000
2.000
1.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

Page 150/ 257

Remark

50HZ
60HZ
50/60HZ

Foot note text

RATING PLATE "BROWN GROUP"
RATING PLATE "BROWN GROUP"
RATING PLATE "BROWN GROUP"

QUANTITY: CWPXX07 = 74X/
CWPXX09 = 84X



142 Roof brush

POS Article no.
45 6.304-147.0
46 6.906-352.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Screw brush M 8 x 41

Brush track yellow normal
880mm/278

Quantity
14.000

7.000

Unit
ST
ST

Page 151 /257

Remark

Foot note text

YELLOW



143 Roof brush

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 152 / 257



143 Roof brush

POS

o Ul AW

17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
26

27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
36

37

38

Article no.
4.520-063.0
7.304-525.0

7.312-066.0
5.023-643.0
6.454-124.0
6.454-125.0
7.305-621.0

5.020-818.0
6.611-954.0
6.432-135.0
6.432-094.0

6.435-391.0
6.435-392.0
6.431-024.0
6.431-013.0
5.304-075.0
7.304-262.0

7.304-505.0

7.312-014.0
7.312-054.0
7.311-026.0
7.311-071.0
7.311-514.0
7.311-524.0
7.312-017.0
7.304-061.0

7.306-120.0

7.311-441.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Chariot

Hexagonal head screw M10x30-A4-70

ISO 4

Washer 10 -A2 ISO 7089

Plate
Gear 12:1
Gear 10:1

Countersunk screw M10x30-A2-70 ISO

1064

Angle

Motor 0,55kW
Angle cleat

Cable carrier chain

Roller
Roller

Wire rope fastener GR5
Thimble NENNGR.5

Bolt

Hexagonal head screw M8x60-A4-70

ISO 40

Hexagonal head screw M10x35-A2-70

ISO 4

Washer 10-A4 ISO 7089

Washer 12-A2 |SO 7089

Hexagon nut M12-1.4305 DIN 985
Hexagon nut M12-A2-70 I1SO 4032
Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 7040
Hexagon nut M10-A2-70 ISO 7040
Washer 8-A2 ISO 7089

Hexagonal head screw M10x40-A2-70

ISO 4

Cylinder head screw M10x40 -A2-70

ISO 4

Hexagon nut M10-1.4305 DIN 985

Quantity
1.000
2.000

2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

2.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
1.000

4.000

16.000
12.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
4.000
2.000
8.000

1.000

1.000

Unit
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

Page 153 /257

Remark

60HZ /
50HZ /

50/60HZ /

Foot note text

RATING PLATE "BROWN GROUP"
RATING PLATE "BROWN GROUP"

RATING PLATE "BROWN GROUP"

QUANTITY: CWPXX07 = 74X/
CWPXX09 = 84X



143 Roof brush

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark Foot note text

39 7.306-195.0 Screw M 6x25-A2-70 (IN6RD) 2.000 ST

40 7.312-020.0 Serrated lock washer A6,4-1.4310 4.000 ST
DIN679

41 7.312-026.0 Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7089 8.000 ST

42 7.306-193.0 Screw M6x16 -A2-70 (In6Rd) 2.000 ST

43 6.906-347.0 Brush roof brush complete 2207 1.000 ST

44 6.234-044.0 Tube DB 2207 1.000 ST

45 6.304-147.0 Screw brush M 8 x 41 14.000 ST

46 6.906-352.0 Brush track yellow normal 7.000 ST YELLOW
880mm/278

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 154 / 257



144 Chariot

Page 155/ 257

Valid on 27.06.2019



144 Chariot

POS

© 0 N O U1 A W N B

N N N N N N N N NNPRPE B B 2 2
O 0 N oo 1l A W N P O P WN = O

Article no.
4.122-095.0
6.401-324.0
7.312-054.0
7.311-071.0
5.044-299.0
7.311-026.0
5.304-075.0
7.311-514.0
7.312-017.0
4.520-063.0
7.304-262.0
6.431-013.0
7.306-120.0
7.311-441.0
6.435-391.0
6.435-392.0
6.431-024.0
7.304-049.0
7.304-525.0
7.307-306.0
7.311-031.0
7.311-524.0
7.312-014.0
7.312-059.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Flange complete

Flanged bearing

Washer 12-A2 |SO 7089

Hexagon nut M12-A2-70 1SO 4032

Holder

Hexagon nut M12-1.4305 DIN 985

Bolt

Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 7040

Washer 8-A2 ISO 7089

Chariot

Hexagonal head screw M8x60-A4-70 I1SO 40
Thimble NENNGR.5

Cylinder head screw M10x40 -A2-70 ISO 4
Hexagon nut M10-1.4305 DIN 985

Roller

Roller

Wire rope fastener GR5

Hexagonal head screw M14x60-A2-70 ISO 4
Hexagonal head screw M10x30-A4-70 ISO 4
Threaded pin M6x10 -A2-21H ISO 4028
Hexagon nut M14 -A2-70 I1SO 7040
Hexagon nut M10-A2-70 ISO 7040

Washer 10-A4 ISO 7089

Washer 14-A2 |SO 7090

Page 156 / 257

Quantity
1.000
2.000
12.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
10.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
4.000
1.000
2.000
4.000
8.000
4.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



145 Chariot

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 157 / 257



145 Chariot

POS

© 0 N O U1 A W N B

N NN NNNDNDNNINNRRRERRPB B R R R
© 00 N O U A WIN KB O OWWSNOWUMWNKH O

Article no.
4.122-095.0
6.401-324.0
7.312-054.0
7.311-071.0
5.044-299.0
7.311-026.0
5.304-075.0
7.311-514.0
7.312-017.0
4.520-063.0
7.304-262.0
6.431-013.0
7.306-120.0
7.311-441.0
7.305-621.0
7.312-066.0
5.023-643.0
5.020-818.0
6.435-391.0
6.435-392.0
6.431-024.0
7.304-049.0
7.304-525.0
7.307-306.0
7.311-031.0
7.311-524.0
7.312-014.0
7.312-059.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Flange complete

Flanged bearing

Washer 12-A2 |SO 7089

Hexagon nut M12-A2-70 1SO 4032

Holder

Hexagon nut M12-1.4305 DIN 985

Bolt

Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 7040

Washer 8-A2 ISO 7089

Chariot

Hexagonal head screw M8x60-A4-70 I1SO 40
Thimble NENNGR.5

Cylinder head screw M10x40 -A2-70 ISO 4
Hexagon nut M10-1.4305 DIN 985
Countersunk screw M10x30-A2-70 ISO 1064
Washer 10 -A2 ISO 7089

Plate

Angle

Roller

Roller

Wire rope fastener GR5

Hexagonal head screw M14x60-A2-70 ISO 4
Hexagonal head screw M10x30-A4-70 ISO 4
Threaded pin M6x10 -A2-21H I1SO 4028
Hexagon nut M14 -A2-70 ISO 7040
Hexagon nut M10-A2-70 ISO 7040

Washer 10-A4 1SO 7089

Washer 14-A2 1SO 7090

Page 158 /257

Quantity
1.000
2.000
12.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
10.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
6.000
1.000
2.000
4.000
8.000
4.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



150 Side brush

2307

O O 00 0MWLW
—

2309

Page 159 / 257

Valid on 27.06.2019



150 Side brush

POS

© 00 N O U A W N P -

il el il
o U~ W N R O

Article no.
6.234-047.0
6.234-048.0
6.304-147.0
6.363-070.0
7.304-801.0
6.906-350.0
6.906-351.0
6.906-352.0
6.906-353.0
6.906-354.0
6.906-355.0
7.304-061.0
7.312-023.0
7.312-066.0
5.762-255.0
5.762-253.0
5.762-254.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Tube SB CWP 2000 VERSION1

Tube SB 9ER CWP 2000 VERSION1

Screw brush M 8 x 41

Washer rubber CWP 2000

Hexagonal head screw M10x25-A4-70 ISO 4
Brush track densely grey 278/965mm
Brush track grey densely 880mm/278
Brush track yellow normal 880mm/278
Brush track normal yellow 278/965mm
Brush track white normal 965mm/278/
Brush track white normal 965mm/150/
Hexagonal head screw M10x40-A2-70 ISO 4
Serrated lock washer A10,5-1.4310 DIN 6
Washer 10 -A2 ISO 7089

Brush track white 960/179

Brush track yellow 960/179

Brush track grey 1100/179

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
4.000
4.000
4.000
1.000
1.000
2.000

Page 160/ 257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

QUANTITY ACCORDING TO DEMAND

GREY
GREY
YELLOW
YELLOW
WHITE
WHITE

VERSION 1
VERSION 1
VERSION 1



160 Compressor

POS Description Quantity Unit Foot note text
161 Compressor 1.000 ST VERSION 1
162 Compressor

1.000 ST VERSION 2

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 161 / 257



161 Compressor

|
[E.@ % |
11 12% 353%? @»18

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 162 / 257



161 Compressor

POS

© 0 N O U1 A W N B

W W W W N NNNNDNDNDNRINNIRRRRERRPBRR R R
W N P O ©W 0 NO U B WNRHO O OWNOUMAWNR O

Article no.
5.744-014.0
6.385-269.0
6.421-109.0
6.641-480.0
6.641-613.0
7.387-200.0
6.373-533.0
6.373-594.0
7.387-100.0
5.443-304.0
6.388-546.0
6.388-977.0
7.312-026.0
7.312-020.0
7.306-035.0
6.476-021.0
6.388-614.0
6.339-079.0
7.304-538.0
7.312-017.0
7.312-022.0
7.304-537.0
6.394-104.0
6.387-877.0
6.413-050.0
7.311-432.0
6.387-854.0
7.387-159.0
6.413-048.0
6.386-613.0
6.390-074.0
6.387-120.0
6.339-171.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Pressure switch

Plug T9- 1/4

Pressure gauge 0-10BAR

Locknut PG13,5

Cable gland PG13,5

Pipe nipple DN15x150-St-vz EN 10241
Pipe clamp D25

Pipe clamp

Angle A1-1/2"-ZN-A EN 10242

Hose stem

Hose clip

Hose

Washer 6 -A2 I1SO 7089

Serrated lock washer A6,4-1.4310 DIN679
Screw M 6x70 -A2-70 ISO 4762
Compressor FHS 517370

Hose stem

Rubber buffer

Hexagonal head screw M8x16-A4-70 I1SO 40
Washer 8-A2 ISO 7089

Serrated lock washer A8,4-1.4310 DIN679
Hexagonal head screw M 8x30-A4-70 I1SO 4
Tank 20L/11BAR

Angle A4-1/2"-2.1096

Safety valve

Hexagon nut M 8-1.4305 DIN 985

Angle A4-3/8

Reducing nipple N4-1/2"x3/8"-ZN-A EN1024
Check valve

Elbow screw connector

Hose black PE 6/4

Sleeve 3/8"-1.4436

Rubber buffer

Quantity
1.000
1.000
3.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
3.000
8.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
8.000
1.000
14.000
11.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
8.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
3.000

Page 163 /257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



161 Compressor

POS
34

35
36
37

Article no.
6.385-547.0

6.389-116.0
6.413-049.0
7.387-073.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Reducing nipple 3/8"x1/4"-2.1096
Screw connector 4,0-R1/4

Valve discharge

Sleeve 1/4"-1.4541 EN 10241

Quantity
1.000

2.000
1.000
1.000

Page 164 / 257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text



162 Compressor

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 165/ 257



162 Compressor

POS

© 0 N O U1 A W N B

W W W W W W W NNNINNNNNRERBERMRBRE®BREH®BRRRR (B
SO U1 A W N P O O 0O O M WINKF O O OO U M WNDN K O

Article no.
5.744-014.0
6.385-269.0
6.421-109.0
6.641-480.0
6.641-613.0
7.387-200.0
6.373-533.0
6.373-594.0
7.387-100.0
5.443-304.0
6.388-546.0
6.388-977.0
7.312-026.0
7.312-020.0
7.306-035.0
6.476-021.0
6.339-079.0
7.304-538.0
7.312-017.0
7.312-022.0
7.304-537.0
6.394-104.0
6.387-877.0
7.311-432.0
7.387-159.0
6.413-048.0
6.386-613.0
6.390-074.0
7.373-019.0
6.339-171.0
6.387-878.0
6.388-615.0
6.387-912.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Pressure switch

Plug T9- 1/4

Pressure gauge 0-10BAR

Locknut PG13,5

Cable gland PG13,5

Pipe nipple DN15x150-St-vz EN 10241
Pipe clamp D25

Pipe clamp

Angle A1-1/2"-ZN-A EN 10242

Hose stem

Hose clip

Hose

Washer 6 -A2 I1SO 7089

Serrated lock washer A6,4-1.4310 DIN679
Screw M 6x70 -A2-70 ISO 4762
Compressor FHS 517370

Rubber buffer

Hexagonal head screw M8x16-A4-70 ISO 40
Washer 8-A2 I1SO 7089

Serrated lock washer A8,4-1.4310 DIN679
Hexagonal head screw M 8x30-A4-70 I1SO 4
Tank 20L/11BAR

Angle A4-1/2"-2.1096

Hexagon nut M 8-1.4305 DIN 985
Reducing nipple N4-1/2"x3/8"-ZN-A EN1024
Check valve

Elbow screw connector

Hose black PE 6/4

Hose clip A 10-16x9-W4 DIN3017

Rubber buffer

Double nipple N8-1/2"-2.1096

Hose stem

Reducing nipple N4-1/2"x1/4"-2.1096

Quantity
1.000
1.000
3.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
3.000
8.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
8.000
1.000
14.000
11.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
8.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
3.000
2.000
2.000
2.000

Page 166 / 257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



162 Compressor

POS
37
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
51
52
53
54
55
57
58
59

Article no.
6.387-876.0

6.385-181.0
5.402-001.0
6.390-032.0
6.390-033.0
6.388-851.0
6.387-854.0
6.385-547.0
6.389-116.0
6.386-300.0
7.387-073.0
6.413-049.0
6.387-875.0
6.387-923.0
6.413-050.0
7.387-178.0
6.388-278.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
T-Piece 1/2"-Rotguss

Sleeve M2-1/2"x3/8"-ZN-B EN 10242

Screw union swivel arm

Screw nipple

Hose socket

High pressure hose DN12

Angle A4-3/8

Reducing nipple 3/8"x1/4"-2.1096
Screw connector 4,0-R1/4
T-Screw connection 4,0

Sleeve 1/4"-1.4541 EN 10241
Valve discharge

Double nipple 1/4"-CuZn

T-Piece B1-1/4"-RG5

Safety valve

Plug T9-1/2-W400-05-Zn EN10242
Hose DN10

Quantity
2.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
3.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000

Page 167 / 257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



170 Control panel

POS Description Quantity Unit Remark
171 Control panel 1.000 ST VERSION 1
172 Control panel 1.000 ST VERSION 2

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 168 / 257



171 Control panel

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 169 / 257



171 Control panel

POS Article no.
1 3.812-405.0
6.601-319.0
3 6.682-403.0
5.059-976.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Control panel XBT

Blank housing F.XBT
PLC operator device XBT
Holder

Quantity
1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000

Page 170/ 257

Unit
ST

ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

UPON ORDER PLS INDICATE ABBREV. OF
COUNTRY+MACH.



172 Control panel

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 171 / 257



172 Control panel

POS Article no.
3.812-405.0
6.649-376.0
6.682-879.0
5.059-976.0
6.651-486.0
6.682-880.0
6.682-560.0
6.369-858.0

0o N O Ul A W N K

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Control panel XBT

Housing

Operating unit XBT

Holder

Pushbutton emergency stop complete
Mounting kit display

Data cable

Programming software XBTL

Page 172 / 257

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



180 Blast pipe

Page 173 /257

Valid on 27.06.2019



180 Blast pipe

POS

© O N O U b

Article no.
6.388-413.0
6.387-084.0
7.777-999.0

Item textl:

Item text2
5.029-797.0

Item textl:
Item text2:

6.373-712.0
6.415-778.0
6.415-794.0
6.368-316.0
6.373-036.0
7.306-143.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Hose stem

Sleeve 6 1/2"

Stockpiling discontinued
/1.267-071.0/-371.0/-471.0

:/-571.0

PIPE
/1.267-091.0/-391.0/-491.0
/-691.0
Clamp
Union nut
Nozzle mouthpiece 90Grad
Plug 3/8"
Pipe clip D20
Cylinder head screw M6x25 -A4-70 ISO 47

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
3.000
3.000

Page 174 / 257

Unit
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

QUANTITY ACCORDING TO DEMAND
QUANTITY ACCORDING TO DEMAND
QUANTITY ACCORDING TO DEMAND



190 Blast pipe

Page 175/ 257

Valid on 27.06.2019



190 Blast pipe

POS Article no.
1 5.029-797.0

Item textl:

Item text2:

1 7.777-999.0

Item textl:

Item text2:

6.385-816.0
6.373-712.0
6.415-778.0
6.415-794.0
6.368-316.0
6.373-036.0
7.306-143.0

0 N OO U A W N

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

PIPE
/1.267-091.0/-391.0/-491.0
/-691.0

Stockpiling discontinued
/1.267-071.0/-371.0/-471.0
/-571.0

Elbow connector 1/2"

Clamp

Union nut

Nozzle mouthpiece 90Grad

Plug 3/8"

Pipe clip D20

Cylinder head screw M6x25 -A4-70 ISO 47

Page 176 / 257

Quantity
1.000

1.000

1.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
1.000
3.000
3.000

Unit
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



200 Add-on kit subsoil washing

POS Description Quantity Unit
201 Pump 1.000 ST
202 Distributor 1.000 ST
203 Tube 1.000 ST
204 Blast pipe 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 177 / 257



201 Pump

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 178 / 257



201 Pump

POS

© 0 N O U B W N

e i e
N o UM W N KPR O

Valid on 27

Article no.
6.473-161.0
6.385-293.0
6.385-219.0
6.387-388.0
7.304-529.0
7.312-008.0
7.311-071.0
5.018-986.0
7.303-170.0
7.312-262.0
6.373-356.0
6.412-187.0
7.777-999.0
6.385-214.0
6.387-861.0
7.387-104.0
6.421-109.0

.06.2019

Description

Centrifugal pump

Screw connector U2 -2

Reducing nipple N4-2"x1 1/2"-ZN-B EN 10
Double nipple 1 1/2"x60-St-vz Aeh.DIN298
Hexagonal head screw M12x50 -A4-70 ISO 4
Washer 12-200HV-A3E ISO 7089

Hexagon nut M12-A2-70 1SO 4032

Angle

Wood screw 8x50-St-A2E DIN 571

Washer 10 -100HV-A3E ISO 7094

Dowel with screw 10x70

Check valve

Stockpiling discontinued

Reducing nipple N4-1 1/2"x3/4"-ZN-B EN
Reducing nipple N4-3/4"x1/4"-RG5

Angle A4-1/4"-ZN-A EN 10242

Pressure gauge 0-10BAR

Page 179 / 257

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
3.000
4.000
4.000
4.000
2.000
4.000
4.000
4.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



202 Distributor

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 180/ 257



202 Distributor

POS Article no.
6.385-292.0
6.385-022.0
6.686-088.0
7.387-112.0
7.777-999.0
6.388-694.0
7.777-999.0
6.388-549.0

0o N O Ul A W N K

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Screw connector U2 -1 1/2

Double nipple 1 1/2"X 40

Solenoid valve 11/2" 24V=/220V
Angle A4-11/2-W400-05-Zn EN10242
Stockpiling discontinued

Hose stem 1"

Stockpiling discontinued

Hose clip

Page 181/ 257

Quantity
1.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
2.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



2222222




203 Tube

POS Article no.
7.387-102.0
6.385-314.0
6.395-106.0
7.387-116.0
6.387-371.0
6.388-694.0
6.388-549.0
6.390-138.0

0o N O Ul A W N K

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Angle A1-1"-ZN-A EN 10242

Screw connector U12-1

Double nipple 1"x290-St-vz DIN 2982
T-Piece B1-1"-ZN-A EN 10242

Double nipple 1"x60-St-vz DIN 2982
Hose stem 1"

Hose clip

Water hose 1"-30m/ 20bar

Page 183 /257

Quantity
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



204 Blast pipe

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 184 / 257



204 Blast pipe

POS Article no.
4.500-224.0
6.415-799.0
6.385-274.0
5.128-114.0
6.373-229.0
4.043-142.0
7.312-066.0
7.304-528.0

0o N O Ul A W N K

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Covering cap UBW CWP 2000

Nozzle mouthpiece 90 GRAD, 1/4"NPT, MS
Cap T1-1

Tube UBW CWP 2000

Dowel M10 ST

Holder complete UBW CWP 2000

Washer 10 -A2 ISO 7089

Hexagonal head screw M10x20-A4-70 ISO 4

Page 185 /257

Quantity
1.000
20.000
1.000
1.000
6.000
3.000
6.000
6.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



210 Add-on kit high-pressure oscillatory

POS Description Quantity Unit
211 Valve distributor 1.000 ST
212 Individual parts 1.000 ST
213 Bracket 1.000 ST
214 Distributor 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 186 / 257



211 Valve distributor

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 187 / 257



211 Valve distributor

POS

© 0 N O U1 B N O

N N N N NN R R R 2 R°2 2 2 2 2 92
u A W N P O O O N O UL A W N H O

Article no.

6.386-678.0
6.390-075.0
7.311-022.0
7.312-026.0
7.306-194.0
6.385-552.0
4.821-079.0
6.685-928.0
6.386-760.0
7.306-199.0
7.304-263.0
6.373-334.0
7.387-178.0
6.389-942.0
5.402-001.0
7.312-065.0
6.388-928.0
5.019-361.0
7.306-189.0
7.312-282.0
7.311-431.0
6.686-031.0
6.386-798.0
6.386-764.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Add-on kit high-pressure oscillatory CWP
T-Screw connection G1/4

Hose PE 8/6

Hexagon nut M 6-A2-70 ISO 7040
Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7089

Screw M6x20 -A2-70 (In6Rd)
Silencer 1/4Z

Cable CWP 2000

5/2-way solenoid valve

Screw connector

Screw M 6x50-A2-70 (IN6RD)
Hexagonal head screw M12x12-A4-70 ISO 4
Pipe clamp 3/4"

Plug T9-1/2-W400-05-Zn EN10242
High pressure hose 13-4670
Screw union swivel arm

Washer 22-A2 ISO 7089

High pressure hose DN12

Angle

Screw M5x70 -A2-70 (In6Rd)
Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7093-1
Hexagon nut M 5-1.4305 DIN 985
4/2-way solenoid valve

Screw connector angle 1/4"DN6
Screw connector angle 1/4", DN6

Quantity
1.000
3.000
1.000
4.000
8.000
2.000
3.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
1.000

Page 188 /257

Unit
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



212 Individual parts

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 189/ 257



212 Individual parts

POS Article no.

7.304-801.0
7.312-066.0
7.311-441.0
5.402-001.0
7.312-065.0
6.388-928.0
5.403-002.0
6.387-916.0
6.395-036.0

© 00 N O U A W N P O

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Add-on kit high-pressure oscillatory CWP
Hexagonal head screw M10x25-A4-70 ISO 4
Washer 10 -A2 ISO 7089

Hexagon nut M10-1.4305 DIN 985
Screw union swivel arm

Washer 22-A2 |SO 7089

High pressure hose DN12

Double connection

Angle A1-1/2"-BRONCE

Nipple 1/2"x1/4"

Page 190/ 257

Quantity
1.000
8.000
16.000
8.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



213 Bracket

36

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 191 / 257



213 Bracket

POS
0
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Article no.

6.365-506.0
4.763-250.0
5.500-018.0
5.500-019.0
5.053-121.0
5.309-114.0
5.309-115.0
6.387-875.0
6.386-759.0
6.386-764.0
5.006-156.0
5.006-290.0
6.413-181.0
7.311-034.0
6.386-737.0
6.385-269.0
6.504-086.0
6.504-086.0
6.386-701.0
6.385-477.0
7.311-030.0
7.312-054.0
7.312-013.0
7.312-066.0
7.306-070.0
7.311-524.0
6.504-107.0
7.304-258.0
7.312-292.0
5.110-872.0
5.110-873.0
4.043-113.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Add-on kit high-pressure oscillatory CWP
Set of gaskets cylinder

Dirt blaster 055/06

Covering cap left

Covering cap right

Bracket complete

Threaded bolt

Threaded bolt

Double nipple 1/4"-CuZn

Screw connector straight 1/4", DN6
Screw connector angle 1/4", DN6
Bearing support

Plate

Valve 1/4"

Hexagon nut M20-A2-70 ISO 7040
Angle 1/4"Ix1/4"A

Plug T9- 1/4

Lifting cylinder high-pressure oscillato
Lifting cylinder high-pressure oscillato
Throttle exhaust air

Screw connector GE12-LR1/4
Hexagon nut M12-A2-70 I1SO 7040
Washer 12-A2 ISO 7089

Washer 20-A2 ISO 7089

Washer 10 -A2 ISO 7089

Cylinder head screw M10x60-8.8-A3E DIN
Hexagon nut M10-A2-70 ISO 7040
Fork head

Hexagonal head screw M 6x10-A4-70 I1SO 4
Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7093-1

Spacer sleeve

Spacer sleeve

Holder complete

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
4.000
2.000
2.000
4.000
4.000
4.000
4.000
10.000
4.000
2.000
2.000
4.000
4.000
4.000
4.000
8.000
16.000
8.000
8.000
2.000
8.000
8.000
2.000
2.000
2.000

Page 192 / 257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Serial number from

64715

64715

Serial number to

64714



213 Bracket

POS
41

42
43
44
45

Article no.
5.696-008.0

7.306-193.0
7.312-026.0
7.311-022.0
6.906-443.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Distributor

Screw M6x16 -A2-70 (In6Rd)
Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7089

Hexagon nut M 6-A2-70 ISO 7040
Brush strip

Quantity
2.000

12.000
12.000
12.000
8.000

Page 193 /257

Unit Serial number from Serial number to
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST



11 Dirt blaster 055/06 (4.763-250.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
11 5.955-641.0 Spare parts list dirt blaster 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 194 / 257



11 Spare parts list dirt blaster (5.955-641.0)

POS Description Quantity Unit
10 Dirt blaster 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 195/ 257



10 Dirt blaster




10 Dirt blaster

POS

Article no.
2.884-113.0

Item textl:

2.884-052.0

Item textl:

2.884-114.0

Item textl:

2.884-316.0

Item textl:

2.881-025.0
2.884-051.0

Item textl:

2.885-196.0

2.883-471.0

Item textl:

2.883-472.0

Item textl:

2.883-473.0

Item textl:

2.883-474.0

Item textl:

5.394-375.0
5.060-500.3
5.063-709.0
Item textl
5.064-357.0

5.063-708.0

Item textl:

5.063-618.0

Item textl:

5.063-626.0

Item textl:

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Spare part set dirt blaster 045
/ 4.763-988.0

Spare part set dirt blaster 035
/4.763-931.0

Spare part set dirt blaster 065
/4.763-989.0

Spare part set dirt blaster 09
/4.767-076.0

Spare part set rotor 170

Spare part set dirt blaster 120
/ 4.763-930.0

Spare parts set rotor 100

Spare part set rotor 125

Spare part set dirt blaster 04-HD 1050
/ 4.763-252.0

Spare part set dirt blaster 05
/ 4.763-253.0

Spare part set dirt blaster 055/06
/4.763-250.0

Spare part set dirt blaster 07/08-HDS 8
/ 4.763-254.0

Protection part

Housing

Cover

:/4.763-931.0

Cover high-pressure 25/15-4
Cover high-pressure 20/15
Cover
/4.763-930.0
Cover DGR F 055/F 06
/4.763-250.0
Cover DGR F 04
/ 4.763-252.0

Quantity
1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000
1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000

1.000

Page 197 / 257

Unit
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

Remark
4.763-988.0

4.763-931.0

4.763-989.0

4.764-201.0
4.763-930.0

4.764-208.0

4.764-204.0

4.763-252.0

4.763-253.0

4.763-250.0

4.763-254.0

4.764-201.0/ 4.764-208.0
4.764-204.0

4.763-250/-938

4.763-252/-936



10 Dirt blaster

POS Article no. Description

Quantity Unit Remark
7 5.063-647.0 Cover DGR F 05 1.000 ST
Item textl: / 4.763-253.0
7 5.063-648.0 Cover DGR F 70/F 08 1.000 ST
Item textl: /4.763-254.0 / 4.767-076.0
9 6.362-463.0 O-Ring seal 28,0 X 2,0-NBR 78 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 198 / 257



Spare part set rotor 170 (2.881-025.0)

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 199 / 257



Spare part set rotor 170 (2.881-025.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
6 6.362-463.0 O-Ring seal 28,0 X 2,0-NBR 78 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 200 / 257



Spare part set dirt blaster 04-HD 1050 (2.883-471.0)

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 201 / 257



Spare part set dirt blaster 04-HD 1050 (2.883-471.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
6 6.362-463.0 O-Ring seal 28,0 X 2,0-NBR 78 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 202 / 257



Spare part set dirt blaster 05 (2.883-472.0)

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 203 / 257



Spare part set dirt blaster 05 (2.883-472.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
6 6.362-463.0 O-Ring seal 28,0 X 2,0-NBR 78 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 204 / 257



Spare part set dirt blaster 055/06 (2.883-473.0)

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 205/ 257



Spare part set dirt blaster 055/06 (2.883-473.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
6 6.362-463.0 O-Ring seal 28,0 X 2,0-NBR 78 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 206 / 257



Spare part set dirt blaster 07/08-HDS 8 (2.883-474.0)

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 207 / 257



Spare part set dirt blaster 07/08-HDS 8 (2.883-474.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
6 6.362-463.0 O-Ring seal 28,0 X 2,0-NBR 78 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 208 / 257



Spare part set dirt blaster 120 (2.884-051.0)

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 209 / 257



Spare part set dirt blaster 120 (2.884-051.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
6 6.362-463.0 O-Ring seal 28,0 X 2,0-NBR 78 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 210/ 257



Spare part set dirt blaster 035 (2.884-052.0)

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 211 /257



Spare part set dirt blaster 035 (2.884-052.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
6 6.362-463.0 O-Ring seal 28,0 X 2,0-NBR 78 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 212 / 257



Spare part set dirt blaster 045 (2.884-113.0)

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 213 /257



Spare part set dirt blaster 045 (2.884-113.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
6 6.362-463.0 O-Ring seal 28,0 X 2,0-NBR 78 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 214 / 257



Spare part set dirt blaster 09 (2.884-316.0)

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 215/ 257



Spare part set dirt blaster 09 (2.884-316.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
6 6.362-463.0 O-Ring seal 28,0 X 2,0-NBR 78 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 216 / 257



Spare parts set rotor 100 (2.885-196.0)

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 217 / 257



Spare parts set rotor 100 (2.885-196.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
6 6.362-463.0 O-Ring seal 28,0 X 2,0-NBR 78 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 218 / 257



214 Distributor

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 219/ 257



214 Distributor

POS Article no.

5.403-002.0
7.387-117.0
6.387-404.0
6.412-562.0
6.385-182.0
5.403-055.0
6.387-299.0
4.405-086.0

00 N O U A W N O

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Add-on kit high-pressure oscillatory CWP
Double connection

Cross C1-1/2"-ZN-A EN 10242

Double nipple N8-1/2"-ZN-A EN 10242
Check valve

Sleeve M2- 3/4X 1/2

Double connection

Elbow

Distributor high-pressure CWP 2000

Page 220 /257

Quantity
1.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



220 Add-on kit all around high pressure

POS Description Quantity Unit
221 Individual parts 1.000 ST
222 HD pipe

1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 221 / 257



221 Individual parts

©
- \@ 17@//&
o 3| 3
B

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 222 / 257



221 Individual parts

POS Article no.
1 6.389-945.0
2 7.312-065.0
3 5.402-001.0
4 6.390-049.0
5 5.034-613.0
6 7.304-516.0
7 7.312-022.0
8 7.312-289.0
9 7.305-049.0
10 7.312-282.0
11 7.311-431.0
12 5.017-315.0
13 7.306-193.0
14 7.312-292.0
15 7.311-022.0
16 6.432-103.0
17 6.387-299.0
18 5.403-002.0
19 6.373-422.0
21 7.306-198.0
22 6.373-403.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

High pressure hose 12-2420

Washer 22-A2 ISO 7089

Screw union swivel arm

High pressure hose 12/3250

Holder

Hexagonal head screw M8x20-A4-70 ISO 40
Serrated lock washer A8,4-1.4310 DIN679
Washer 8 -A2 ISO 7093-1

Countersunk screw M5x16-A2-70 (IN6RD)
Washer 5 -A2 I1SO 7093-1

Hexagon nut M 5-1.4305 DIN 985

Angle

Screw M6x16 -A2-70 (In6Rd)

Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7093-1

Hexagon nut M 6-A2-70 I1SO 7040

Cable carrier chain

Elbow

Double connection

Pipe clamp 22

Screw M 6x40-A2-70 (IN6RD)

Pipe clamp 21,3

Page 223 /257

Quantity
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
4.000
4.000
4.000
1.000
2.000
4.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
4.000
2.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



222 HD pipe

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 224 / 257



222 HD pipe

POS Article no.
1 6.385-272.0
2 5.029-769.0
3 6.415-811.0
4 7.387-127.0
5 5.402-001.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Cap T1-1/2

Tube

Flat jet nozzle

Angle A1/45-1/2"-ZN-A EN 10242
Screw union swivel arm

Page 225/ 257

Quantity
1.000
1.000
8.000
1.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



230 ABS CARLITE

POS Description Quantity Unit
231 Roof brush 1.000 ST
232 Side brush 1.000 ST
233 Side brush 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 226 / 257



231 Roof brush

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 227 / 257



231 Roof brush

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Foot note text
1 6.373-763.0 Holder CARLITE 2.000 ST
2 6.394-281.0 Tube DB CARLITE 1.000 ST
3 6.394-276.0 Flange SB CARLITE 2.000 ST
4 6.906-309.0 Carlite-Segment 880 12.000 ST 24/160/YELLOW
5 7.312-066.0 Washer 10 -A2 I1SO 7089 16.000 ST
6 7.312-023.0 Serrated lock washer A10,5-1.4310 DIN 6 16.000 ST
7 7.304-061.0 Hexagonal head screw M10x40-A2-70 ISO 4 16.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 228 / 257



232 Side brush

11

To]

4

5

Page 229/ 257

Valid on 27.06.2019



232 Side brush

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Foot note text
1 7.304-061.0 Hexagonal head screw M10x40-A2-70 ISO 4 16.000 ST

2 7.312-023.0 Serrated lock washer A10,5-1.4310 DIN 6 16.000 ST

3 7.312-066.0 Washer 10 -A2 ISO 7089 16.000 ST

4 6.363-119.0 Washer rubber SB 1.000 ST

5 6.394-268.0 Flange SB CARLITE PE 1.000 ST

6 6.394-283.0 Tube SB CARLITE 1.000 ST

7 6.906-305.0 Carlite-Segment grey 880 3.000 ST 24/160/GREY

8 6.906-303.0 Carlite-Segment yellow 880 3.000 ST 12/160/YELLOW
9 6.906-296.0 Carlite-Segment yellow 945 4.000 ST 18/160/YELLOW
10 6.906-295.0 Carlite-Segment white 945 3.000 ST 18/160/WHITE
11 6.373-763.0 Holder CARLITE 1.000 ST

12 6.394-276.0 Flange SB CARLITE 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 230/ 257



233 Side brush

Page 231/ 257

Valid on 27.06.2019



233 Side brush

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Foot note text
1 7.304-061.0 Hexagonal head screw M10x40-A2-70 ISO 4 16.000 ST

2 7.312-023.0 Serrated lock washer A10,5-1.4310 DIN 6 16.000 ST

3 7.312-066.0 Washer 10 -A2 ISO 7089 16.000 ST

4 6.363-119.0 Washer rubber SB 1.000 ST

5 6.394-268.0 Flange SB CARLITE PE 1.000 ST

6 6.394-285.0 Tube SB CARLITE 1.000 ST

7 6.906-305.0 Carlite-Segment grey 880 3.000 ST 24/160/GREY

8 6.906-303.0 Carlite-Segment yellow 880 3.000 ST 12/160/YELLOW
9 6.906-296.0 Carlite-Segment yellow 945 6.000 ST 18/160/YELLOW
10 6.906-295.0 Carlite-Segment white 945 3.000 ST 18/160/WHITE
11 6.373-763.0 Holder CARLITE 1.000 ST

12 6.394-276.0 Flange SB CARLITE 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 232 / 257



240 Add-on kit CARLITE

POS Description Quantity Unit
241 Roof brush 1.000 ST
242 Side brush 1.000 ST
243 Side brush 1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 233/ 257



241 Roof brush

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 234 / 257



241 Roof brush

POS

N o oAb B DB D WNBRE

Article no.
6.373-763.0
6.394-281.0
6.394-276.0
6.906-308.0
6.906-309.0
6.906-310.0
6.906-307.0
6.906-305.0
6.906-306.0
7.312-066.0
7.312-023.0
7.304-061.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Holder CARLITE

Tube DB CARLITE

Flange SB CARLITE

Carlite-Segment white 880
Carlite-Segment 880

Carlite-Segment dark blue 880 24/160
Carlite-Segment red 880
Carlite-Segment grey 880
Carlite-Segment black 880

Washer 10 -A2 ISO 7089

Serrated lock washer A10,5-1.4310 DIN 6
Hexagonal head screw M10x40-A2-70 ISO 4

Quantity
2.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
16.000
16.000
16.000

Page 235/ 257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

24/160/WHITE
24/160/YELLOW
24/160/D-BLUE
24/160/RED
24/160/GREY
24/160/BLACK



242 Side brush

Page 236 / 257

Valid on 27.06.2019



242 Side brush

POS

© © VW ©W © VW 0 W W 00 W W N N N N N NoOo U & W N P

[
N

Article no.
7.304-061.0
7.312-023.0
7.312-066.0
6.363-119.0
6.394-268.0
6.394-283.0
6.906-309.0
6.906-308.0
6.906-310.0
6.906-306.0
6.906-307.0
6.906-305.0
6.906-303.0
6.906-304.0
6.906-302.0
6.906-299.0
6.906-301.0
6.906-300.0
6.906-296.0
6.906-297.0
6.906-295.0
6.906-294.0
6.906-293.0
6.906-292.0
6.373-763.0
6.394-276.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Hexagonal head screw M10x40-A2-70 ISO 4
Serrated lock washer A10,5-1.4310 DIN 6
Washer 10 -A2 ISO 7089

Washer rubber SB

Flange SB CARLITE PE

Tube SB CARLITE

Carlite-Segment 880

Carlite-Segment white 880
Carlite-Segment dark blue 880 24/160
Carlite-Segment black 880
Carlite-Segment red 880
Carlite-Segment grey 880
Carlite-Segment yellow 880
Carlite-Segment dark blue 880
Carlite-Segment white
Carlite-Segment grey 880
Carlite-Segment 880

Carlite-Segment black 880
Carlite-Segment yellow 945
Carlite-Segment dark blue 945 18/160
Carlite-Segment white 945
Carlite-Segment red 945
Carlite-Segment 945

Carlite-Segment grey 945

Holder CARLITE

Flange SB CARLITE

Quantity
16.000
16.000
16.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
7.000
7.000
7.000
7.000
7.000
7.000
1.000
1.000

Page 237 / 257

Unit

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

24/160/YELLOW
24/160/WHITE
24/160/D-BLUE
24/160/BLACK
24/160/RED
24/160/GREY
12/160/YELLOW
12/160/D-BLUE
12/160/WHITE
12/160/GREY
12/160/RED
12/160/BLACK
18/160/YELLOW
18/160/D-BLUE
18/160/WHITE
18/160/RED
18/160/BLACK
18/160/GREY



243 Side brush

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 238 / 257



243 Side brush

POS

© © VW ©W © VW 0 W W 00 W W N N N N N NoOo U & W N P

[
N

Article no.
7.304-061.0
7.312-023.0
7.312-066.0
6.363-119.0
6.394-268.0
6.394-285.0
6.906-309.0
6.906-308.0
6.906-310.0
6.906-306.0
6.906-307.0
6.906-305.0
6.906-303.0
6.906-304.0
6.906-302.0
6.906-299.0
6.906-301.0
6.906-300.0
6.906-296.0
6.906-297.0
6.906-295.0
6.906-294.0
6.906-293.0
6.906-292.0
6.373-763.0
6.394-276.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Hexagonal head screw M10x40-A2-70 ISO 4
Serrated lock washer A10,5-1.4310 DIN 6

Washer 10 -A2 ISO 7089
Washer rubber SB

Flange SB CARLITE PE

Tube SB CARLITE
Carlite-Segment 880
Carlite-Segment white 880
Carlite-Segment dark blue 880 24/160
Carlite-Segment black 880
Carlite-Segment red 880
Carlite-Segment grey 880
Carlite-Segment yellow 880
Carlite-Segment dark blue 880
Carlite-Segment white
Carlite-Segment grey 880
Carlite-Segment 880
Carlite-Segment black 880
Carlite-Segment yellow 945
Carlite-Segment dark blue 945 18/160
Carlite-Segment white 945
Carlite-Segment red 945
Carlite-Segment 945
Carlite-Segment grey 945
Holder CARLITE

Flange SB CARLITE

Quantity
16.000
16.000
16.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
9.000
9.000
9.000
9.000
9.000
9.000
1.000
1.000

Page 239 / 257

Unit

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

24/160/YELLOW
24/160/WHITE
24/160/D-BLUE
24/160/BLACK
24/160/RED
24/160/GREY
12/160/YELLOW
12/160/D-BLUE
12/160/WHITE
12/160/GREY
12/160/RED
12/160/BLACK
18/160/YELLOW
18/160/D-BLUE
18/160/WHITE
18/160/RED
18/160/BLACK
18/160/GREY






250 Distributor

POS Article no.
0 4.405-087.0
1 6.388-413.0
2 6.387-877.0
3 6.387-876.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description
Distributor complete
Hose stem

Angle A4-1/2"-2.1096
T-Piece 1/2"-Rotguss

Page 241 /257

Quantity
2.000
3.000
1.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST



260 Add-on kit wash phase

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 242 / 257



260 Add-on kit wash phase

POS

© 0 N O U1 A W N B

N N NN B B R B B BB RB B B3
W N B O U 0 N O Ul M W N P O

Article no.
6.651-440.0
6.651-441.0
6.651-442.0
6.651-443.0
6.651-444.0
6.651-445.0
6.651-446.0
7.306-167.0
7.306-208.0
7.311-516.0
7.311-431.0
7.312-293.0
6.641-356.0
6.633-262.0
6.633-282.0
6.646-289.0
6.646-142.0
6.647-226.0
6.647-222.0
3.812-109.0

6.651-447.0
6.651-448.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Luminous display dryer 24V
LEUCHTANZEIGE 24V

Luminous display high pressure 24V
Luminous display wheel wash 24V
Luminous display brush wash 24V
Luminous display foam 24V
Luminous display subsoil washing 24V
Cylinder head screw M 4x40-8.8-A2E DIN
Screw M 4x16-A2-70 (IN6RD)
Hexagon nut M 4-A2-70 DIN 985
Hexagon nut M 5-1.4305 DIN 985
Washer 4-A2 I1SO 7093-1

Cable gland PG16

Miniature relay

Relay base

Housing top part ten-pole

Bush insert ten-pole

Cable conduit 30X30

Control cable 12x1,0

Distributor CWP 6

Cable set CWP6

Fluorescent lamp ballast

Lamp

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
28.000
8.000
8.000
12.000
1.000
4.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Page 243 /257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

QUANTITY ACCORDING TO DEMAND
QUANTITY ACCORDING TO DEMAND



270 Add-on kit splash guard

POS Description Quantity Unit Remark
271 Add-on kit splash guard 1.000 ST (CWP2307)
272 Add-on kit splash guard 9 1.000 ST (CWP2309)

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 244 / 257



271 Add-on kit splash guard

"{.'{

&

<

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 245 / 257



271 Add-on kit splash guard

POS

Article no.
7.777-999.0
4.050-511.0
4.050-512.0

Item textl:

4.050-513.0

Item textl:

5.044-344.0
5.044-345.0
6.310-135.0
7.304-535.0
7.306-194.0
7.311-022.0
7.312-020.0
7.312-022.0
7.312-289.0
7.312-292.0
4.050-514.0
Item textl
4.050-515.0

Description

Stockpiling discontinued
Covering

Covering left splash guard

/1.242-071.0/1.268-071.0

Covering right splash guard

/1.242-071.0/1.268-071.0

Holder left

Holder right

Cage nut M8 3,3/4,7MM

Hexagonal head screw M8x25-A4-70 I1SO 40
Screw M6x20 -A2-70 (In6Rd)

Hexagon nut M 6-A2-70 ISO 7040
Serrated lock washer A6,4-1.4310 DIN679
Serrated lock washer A8,4-1.4310 DIN679
Washer 8 -A2 ISO 7093-1

Washer 6 -A2 1SO 7093-1

Covering left

:/1.242-091.0/1.268-091.0

Covering right splash guard

Item textl:/1.242-091.0/1.268-091.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Page 246 / 257

Quantity
1.000
2.000
1.000

1.000

1.000
1.000
4.000
4.000
24.000
16.000
2.000
4.000
4.000
44.000
1.000

1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST






272 Add-on kit splash guard 9

POS

© 00 N O U A W N P O

H R R e
w N Rk O

Article no.
2.639-348.0
4.050-511.0
4.050-514.0
4.050-515.0
5.044-344.0
5.044-345.0
6.310-135.0
7.304-535.0
7.306-194.0
7.311-022.0
7.312-020.0
7.312-022.0
7.312-289.0
7.312-292.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Add-on kit splash guard side 9 CWP2/4/60
Covering

Covering left

Covering right splash guard

Holder left

Holder right

Cage nut M8 3,3/4,7MM

Hexagonal head screw M8x25-A4-70 I1SO 40
Screw M6x20 -A2-70 (In6Rd)

Hexagon nut M 6-A2-70 ISO 7040
Serrated lock washer A6,4-1.4310 DIN679
Serrated lock washer A8,4-1.4310 DIN679
Washer 8 -A2 I1SO 7093-1

Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7093-1

Page 248 / 257

Quantity
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
4.000
4.000
24.000
16.000
2.000
4.000
4.000
44.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



280 ABS safety switch

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 249 / 257



280 ABS safety switch

POS

© 00 N O U A W N P O

N N NNRHRPR B B B B B B
W N RO ONO WU MWNPRFR O

Article no.
2.639-349.0
4.021-149.0
5.029-824.0
5.044-366.0
5.044-367.0
5.110-479.0
6.339-171.0
6.373-526.0
6.633-400.0
6.635-585.0
6.641-166.0
6.641-208.0
6.641-463.0
6.641-732.0
6.648-406.0
6.643-721.0
6.643-722.0
6.643-726.0
7.304-519.0
7.304-535.0
7.306-197.0
7.311-514.0
7.312-017.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Add-on kit safety switch CWP 2/4/6000
Angle

Tube

Holder

Holder

Sleeve

Rubber buffer

Pipe clamp

Module relay 2MM

Proximity switch inductive M18 Sch.20m
Control cable 4x1,0

Cable gland M12x1,5 PA

Cable tape

Control cable 5x1,0

Locknut grey M12

End clamp WAGO 249-116

Clamp only for replacement 3-leiter
Brigde only for replacement

Hexagonal head screw M 8x10-A2-70 I1SO 4
Hexagonal head screw M8x25-A4-70 I1SO 40

Screw M6x35 -A2-70 (In6Rd)
Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 7040
Washer 8-A2 ISO 7089

Quantity
1.000
4.000
4.000
8.000
8.000
2.000
8.000
8.000
2.000
4.000
1.000
2.000
20.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
8.000
1.000
8.000
20.000
16.000
28.000
48.000

Page 250/ 257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



290 Add-on kit antifreezing

POS Description Quantity Unit
291 Add-on kit antifreezing 1.000 ST
292 Add-on kit antifreezing

1.000 ST

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 251 / 257



291 Add-on kit antifreezing

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 252 / 257




291 Add-on kit antifreezing

POS

© 0 N O U1 A W N B

N N NN N NNNRRR R R 2 B2 2 2 92
0 N O A W NP O OV OO NO UL M~ W N P O

Article no.
6.388-694.0
6.685-734.0
6.685-986.0
7.387-170.0
6.412-445.0
6.385-152.0
6.385-312.0
7.387-158.0
6.413-149.0
6.387-875.0
6.387-923.0
6.413-181.0
6.385-237.0
6.686-145.0
6.385-548.0
6.388-410.0
6.388-664.0
6.373-433.0
6.373-331.0
6.373-311.0
6.388-548.0
6.387-422.0
6.388-612.0
6.641-059.0
7.373-019.0
4.405-079.0
6.685-701.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Hose stem 1"

Solenoid valve 1" 24V-DC

Coupler plug

Double nipple N8-1"-W400-05-Zn EN10242
Check valve

T-Piece B1-1"x1/2"x1"-ZN-B EN 10242
Screw connector Ul12- 1/2

Reducing nipple N4-1/2"x1/4"-ZN-A EN1024
Check valve

Double nipple 1/4"-CuZn

T-Piece B1-1/4"-RG5

Valve 1/4"

Reducing nipple 1/2"-1/4"

Solenoid valve

Reducing nipple 1/2"x3/8"-RG

Hose stem

Hose DN10

Pipe clamp 1¥%4"

Stock screw M12X100

Dowel 14 PA

Hose clip

Reducing nipple N4-1"x3/4"-ZN-A EN 1024
Hose stem R3/4"

Control cable 3x1,5

Hose clip A 10-16x9-W4 DIN3017
Distributor car

Room thermostat Temperaturwaechter TW

Quantity
4.000
2.000
3.000
4.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
3.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
4.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Page 253 /257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



2 Solenoid valve 1" 24V-DC (6.685-734.0)

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 254 / 257



2 Solenoid valve 1" 24V-DC (6.685-734.0)

POS Article no.
1 6.685-824.0

6.685-211.0
3 6.685-813.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Magnetic bobbin 24V DC
DIAPHRAGM -ET.-190.8
Adapter MV 24 V

Page 255 /257

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST



292 Add-on kit antifreezing

Valid on 27.06.2019 Page 256 / 257



292 Add-on kit antifreezing

POS

© 0 N O U1 A W N B

W W N NNNNDNDNDNDINNIRRRRERRPBRH R B R
H O VW 0O N O U A WNRFPF O O ®WMNOO U MWNHE O

Article no.
6.388-694.0
6.412-180.0
7.387-170.0
6.412-445.0
6.385-152.0
6.385-312.0
7.387-158.0
6.413-149.0
6.385-237.0
6.387-075.0
6.412-408.0
6.385-548.0
6.388-410.0
6.388-664.0
6.373-433.0
6.373-331.0
6.373-311.0
6.388-548.0
6.387-422.0
6.388-612.0
7.373-019.0
4.405-077.0
7.777-999.0
6.651-534.0
6.651-558.0
5.380-441.0
6.635-239.0
6.635-268.0
6.641-209.0
6.303-257.0
7.306-208.0

Valid on 27.06.2019

Description

Hose stem 1"

Valve sleeve Rp 1"

Double nipple N8-1"-W400-05-Zn EN10242
Check valve

T-Piece B1-1"x1/2"x1"-ZN-B EN 10242
Screw connector U12- 1/2

Reducing nipple N4-1/2"x1/4"-ZN-A EN1024
Check valve

Reducing nipple 1/2"-1/4"

T-Piece B4-1/2"-W400-05-VZ

Valve Rpl/2"

Reducing nipple 1/2"x3/8"-RG

Hose stem

Hose DN10

Pipe clamp 1¥%4"

Stock screw M12X100

Dowel 14 PA

Hose clip

Reducing nipple N4-1"x3/4"-ZN-A EN 1024
Hose stem R3/4"

Hose clip A 10-16x9-W4 DIN3017
Distributor manual

Stockpiling discontinued

Clamp handle black

Label rack RMQ-Titan

Label antifreezing

Spacer

Contact element

Cable gland M20x1,5 PA

Locknut grey M20

Screw M 4x16-A2-70 (IN6RD)

Quantity
4.000
2.000
4.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
4.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000

Page 257 / 257

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS


http://www.tcpdf.org

	Table of contents
	CWP 2307 GOOD  *EU (1.267-371.0)
	1010 Spare parts list CWP 2000 (5.958-489.0)
	10 Covering
	11 Front covering
	12 Door standard
	13 Door standard
	14 Sliding door

	20 Column left 1
	21 Column left 1
	22 Column left 1
	23 Column left 1

	30 Column right 2
	31 Column right 2
	32 Column right 2
	33 Column right 2
	34 Column right 2

	40 Wheel wash unit
	41 Wheel wash
	37 Traction motor 0,18KW (6.611-560.0)

	42 Wheel wash
	15 Traction motor 0,18KW (6.611-560.0)

	43 Individual parts

	50 Valve distributor
	60 Control panel
	70 Control cabinet
	71 Individual parts
	72 Housing
	73 Housing

	80 Rope guide
	81 Rope guide
	82 Lifting cylinder
	83 Lifting cylinder
	84 Lifting cylinder

	90 Gear
	91 Gear
	92 Gear

	100 Chariot
	101 Chariot left
	102 Chariot left
	103 Chariot right
	104 Chariot right
	105 Side brushes module
	106 Hydraulic

	110 Roof dryer
	111 Roof dryer
	112 Roof dryer
	113 Roof dryer
	114 Suspension

	120 Air-/Water distributor
	121 Water distributor
	32 Dirt trap (6.414-317.0)

	122 Distributor air
	123 Dosing pump
	5 Dosing pump ECOLAB 6.0L Viton (6.470-229.0)

	124 Conversion kit dosing pump Lang EPDM 6L (2.643-379.0)
	10 Dosing pump 6.0L EPDM (6.470-021.0)


	130 Air-/Water distributor
	131 Water distributor
	4 Dirt trap (6.414-317.0)

	132 Maintenance entity
	133 Valve block
	134 Distributor
	135 Dosing pump
	11 Dosing pump ECOLAB 6.0L Viton (6.470-229.0)


	140 Roof brush
	141 Roof brush
	142 Roof brush
	143 Roof brush
	144 Chariot
	145 Chariot

	150 Side brush
	160 Compressor
	161 Compressor
	162 Compressor

	170 Control panel
	171 Control panel
	172 Control panel

	180 Blast pipe
	190 Blast pipe
	200 Add-on kit subsoil washing
	201 Pump
	202 Distributor
	203 Tube
	204 Blast pipe

	210 Add-on kit high-pressure oscillatory
	211 Valve distributor
	212 Individual parts
	213 Bracket
	11 Dirt blaster 055/06 (4.763-250.0)
	11 Spare parts list dirt blaster (5.955-641.0)
	10 Dirt blaster
	Spare part set rotor 170 (2.881-025.0)
	Spare part set dirt blaster 04-HD 1050 (2.883-471.0)
	Spare part set dirt blaster 05 (2.883-472.0)
	Spare part set dirt blaster 055/06 (2.883-473.0)
	Spare part set dirt blaster 07/08-HDS 8 (2.883-474.0)
	Spare part set dirt blaster 120 (2.884-051.0)
	Spare part set dirt blaster 035 (2.884-052.0)
	Spare part set dirt blaster 045 (2.884-113.0)
	Spare part set dirt blaster 09 (2.884-316.0)
	Spare parts set rotor 100 (2.885-196.0)




	214 Distributor

	220 Add-on kit all around high pressure
	221 Individual parts
	222 HD pipe

	230 ABS CARLITE
	231 Roof brush
	232 Side brush
	233 Side brush

	240 Add-on kit CARLITE
	241 Roof brush
	242 Side brush
	243 Side brush

	250 Distributor
	260 Add-on kit wash phase
	270 Add-on kit splash guard
	271 Add-on kit splash guard
	272 Add-on kit splash guard 9

	280 ABS safety switch
	290 Add-on kit antifreezing
	291 Add-on kit antifreezing
	2 Solenoid valve 1" 24V-DC (6.685-734.0)

	292 Add-on kit antifreezing




